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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS /
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA O? O

SUBMITTAL DATE:
AUG 2 5 2016
SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 203, Iltem 93. Last assessed

to: Donald R. Jenkins and Mary Jenkins, husband and wife as joint tenants. District 1 [$57,060]. Fund 65595 Excess
Proceeds from Tax Sale.

FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

~ 1. Approve the claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Michael Woods, heir to the Estate of Mary
Jenkins, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’s public auction
sale associated with parcel 318190026-4;

(continued on page two)

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the
Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the May 5, 2015 public auction sale. The deed conveyirg title to
the purchasers at the auction was recorded June 18, 2015. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California
Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on July 22, 2015, to parties of
interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of lot
book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder's records, and various research methods were used to obtain

current mailing addresses for these parties of interest. ;}
ottt
on

(continued on page two)
Kent

Treasurer-Tax Collector

COST $

57,060 $ 0/$
NET COUNTY COST |$ 0{$ 0/% 0/$ 0

57,060} $

0
Consent 0 Policy.&

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale Budget Adjustment: N/A

16/17

For Fiscal Year:

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:

anie Persi

T
tiatial
e

County Executive Office Signature =
MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Tavaglione, seconded by Supervisor A§hley and duly
carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as
recommended.

Ayes: Jeffries, Tavaglione, Washington, Benoit and Ashley

Nays: None Kecia Harper-lhem
Absent: None

Date: September 27, 2016

XC: Treasurer, Auditor

Prev. Agn. Ref.: | District: 1

|
| Agenda Number: 9 7
- 7



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 203, Item 93. Last assessed to:
Donald R. Jenkins and Mary Jenkins, husband and wife as joint tenants. District 1 [$57,060]. Fund 65595 Excess
Proceeds from Tax Sale.

DATE: AUG 2 5 20%6

PAGE: Page 2 of 3

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

2.

Approve the claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Deborah Kay Williams, heir to the Estate. of
Mary Jenkins, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction
sale associated with parcel 318190026-4;

Approve the claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Renee Anderson, heir to the Estate of Mary
Jenkins, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale
associated with parcel 318190026-4;

Approve the claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Donald Ray Jenkins, Jr., heir to the Estate of
Mary Jenkins, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’s public auction
sale associated with parcel 318190026-4;

Approve the claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Gloria Jenkins, heir to the Estate of Mary
Jenkins, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’s public auction sale
associated with parcel 318190026-4;

Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue warrants to Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Michael
Woods, heir to the Estate of Mary Jenkins in the amount of $11,412.13, Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for
Deborah Kay Williams, heir to the Estate of Mary Jenkins in the amount of $11,412.13, Global Discoveries,
Ltd., assignee for Renee Anderson, heir to the Estate of Mary Jenkins in the amount of $11,412.13, Global
Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Donald Ray Jenkins, Jr., heir to the Estate of Mary Jenkins in the amount of
$11,412.13 and Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Gloria Jenkins, heir to the Estate of Mary Jenkins in the
amount of $11,412.13, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been
filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675;

Authorize and direct the Treasurer-Tax Collector to transfer the unclaimed excess proceeds in the amount of
$11,412.13 to the county general fund pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4674.

BACKGROUND:
Summary (continued)

Revenue and Taxation Code 4676 (b) states that the county shall make reasonable effort to obtain the name and last
known mailing address of the parties of interest. Then, if the address of the party of interest cannot be obtained, the
county shall publish notice of the right to claim excess proceeds in a newspaper of general circulation in the county as per
Revenue and Taxation Code 4676 (c). The Treasurer-Tax Collector's Office has made it a policy to take the following
actions to locate the rightful party of the excess proceeds.

Examined title reports to notify all parties of interest attached to the parcel.

Researched all last assessee’s through the County’s Property Tax System for any additional addresses.
Used Accurint (people finder) to notify any new addresses that may be listed for our last assessees.
Advertised in newspapers for three consecutive weeks in the Desert Sun, Palo Verde Valley Times and the
Press Enterprise referring any parties of interest to file a claim for the excess proceeds.

Sent out a certified mailing within 90 days as required by Revenue and Taxation Code 4675.

According to Revenue and Taxation Code 4675 (a) Any party of interest in the property may file with the county a claim for
the excess proceeds, in proportion to his or her interest held with others of equal priority in the property at the time of the
sale, at any time prior to the expiration of the one year following the recordation of the Tax Collector's deed to the
Purchaser, which was recorded on June 18, 2015.



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 203, Item 93. Last assessed to:
Donald R. Jenkins and Mary Jenkins, husband and wife as joint tenants. District 1 [$57,060]. Fund 65595 Excess
Proceeds from Tax Sale.

DATE: AUG %osf gow

PAGE:

age

BACKGROUND:
Summary (continued)

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received five claims for excess proceeds:

1.

Claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Michael Woods, heir to the Estate of Mary Jenkins based
on an Assignment of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds dated May 19, 2016, Corporation Grant Deed
recorded March 27, 1975 as Instrument No. 34695, an Affidavit for Collection of Personal Property, Probate
Code Section 13100-13116 dated May 19, 2016 and death certificates for Donald Ray Jenkins and Mary
Jenkins.

Claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Deborah Kay Williams, heir to the Estate of Mary Jenkins
based on an Assignment of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds dated May 17, 2016, Corporation Grant Deed
recorded March 27, 1975 as Instrument No. 34695, an Affidavit for Collection of Personal Property, Probate
Code Section 13100-13116 dated May 17, 2016 and death certificates for Donald Ray Jenkins and Mary
Jenkins.

Claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Renee Anderson, heir to the Estate of Mary Jenkins based
on an Assignment of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds dated May 19, 2016, Corporation Grant Deed
recorded March 27, 1975 as Instrument No. 34695, an Affidavit for Collection of Personal Property, Probate
Code Section 13100-13116 dated May 19, 2016 and death certificates for Donald Ray Jenkins and Mary
Jenkins.

Claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Donald Ray Jenkins, Jr., heir to the Estate of Mary Jenkins
based on an Assignment of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds dated June 3, 2016, Corporation Grant Deed
recorded March 27, 1975 as Instrument No. 34695, an Affidavit for Collection of Personal Property, Probate
Code Section 13100-13116 dated June 3, 2016 and death certificates for Donald Ray Jenkins and Mary
Jenkins.

Claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Gloria Jenkins, heir to the Estate of Mary Jenkins based on
an Assignment of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds dated April 28, 2016, Corporation Grant Deed recorded
March 27, 1975 as Instrument No. 34695, an Affidavit for Collection of Personal Property, Probate Code
Section 13100-13116 dated April 28, 2016 and death certificates for Donald Ray Jenkins and Mary Jenkins.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that Global
Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Michael Woods, heir to the Estate of Mary Jenkins be awarded excess proceeds in the
amount of $11,412.13, Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Deborah Kay Williams, heir to the Estate of Mary Jenkins be
awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $11,412.13, Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Renee Anderson, heir to
the Estate of Mary Jenkins be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $11,412.13, Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee
for Donald Ray Jenkins, Jr., heir to the Estate of Mary Jenkins be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $11,412.13
and Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Gloria Jenkins, heir to the Estate of Mary Jenkins be awarded excess proceeds
in the amount of $11,412.13. Since there are no other claimants for Harry Jenkin's portion of excess proceeds, the
unclaimed excess proceeds in the amount of $11,412.13 will be transferred to the county general fund. Supporting
documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this
recommendation was sent to the claimants by certified mail.

Impact on Citizens and Businesses

Excess proceeds are being released to the heirs of the last assessee and transferred to the county general fund.

ATTACHMENTS (if needed, in this order):
Copies of the Excess Proceeds Claim forms and supporting documentation are attached.



GLOBAL DISCOVERIES, LTD

* Ph: 209-593-3900 or 800-370-0372 | Fx: 209-549-9299 | Info@gd-Itd.com 1120 13th Street, Suite A | Modesto, CA 95354
CLAIM SUMMARY
Date: June 8, 2016
To: Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector
Assessors Parcel Number:  318190026-4 - =
e LF%:
Last Assessee: JENKINS DONALD R & MARY g};ﬁ & g
Sale Date: 4/30/2015 - E O
TC: TC 203 s B m
Item Number: ’ 93 gg - 2
Deadline: 6/18/2016 g =
A
Dear Treasurer/Tax Collector: §‘< bt s

1. Claimant(s): Global Discoveries, Ltd.

The following proof of claim(s) for excess proceeds and documents are attached:

1. Explanation of Events

2. Grant Deed granting interest to Donald R. Jenkins and Mary Jenkins, husband and wife as joint
tenants as Documents Number: 34695, recorded on 3/27/1975 in Riverside County, CA.

3. Copy of Certificate of Death for Donald Ray Jenkins (Original Death Certificate in Claim
Package for Deborah Kay Williams)

4. Copy of Certificate of Death for Mary Jenkins (Original Death Certificate in Claim Package for
Deborah Kay Williams) — Please Note: Mary’s maiden name is noted as Woods on her Certificate
of Death

5. Copy of Probate Affidavit for the Estate of Mary Jenkins — Please Note: Original Probate Affidavit
in Claim Package for Deborah Kay Williams

6. Certificate of Birth for Michael Woods showing Mary Woods as his mother.

7. Affidavit

8. Assignment of Rights To Collect Excess Proceeds signed by Michael Woods as heir to the Estate of
Mary Jenkins

9. Claim form(s) signed by Global Discoveries

10. Photo ID for Assignor: Michael Woods

Upon approval, claimant(s) request that the Treasurer and Tax Collector issue its warrant(s) as follows:
e One warrant in the amount of $11,412.13 or 100% of the claimant’s share of the excess proceeds made
payable to Global Discoveries Ltd. and mailed to P.O. Box 1748, Modesto, CA 95353-1748.
Please address questions regarding the attached claim(s) to Jed Byerly, Managing Member, at (209) 593-3913,
or e-mail to jed@gd-1td.com.

The Client(s) and the staff of Global Discoveries, Ltd., thank you in advance for your timely review and
approval of the attached claim(s).

B.
ACCREDITED
BUSINESS

Certified Tracking Number: 7015-0640-0002-1922-1367

GD Number: 24903-204079




County Administrative Center- 4th Floor
4080 Lemon Street, P.O. Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

(951) 955-3900

(951) 955-3990 - Fax

Palm Desert Office
38-686 El Cerrito Road
Palm Desert, CA 92211

( Temecula Office
) L COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE .
-mail: tte@co. de.ca. i V
E-mail: tic@co.riverside.ca.us TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR 40935 County Center Drive, Suite C

WwWWw. countytreasurer,org Temecula, CA 92591

July 22,2015

DONALD R. JENKINS & MARY JENKINS
19809 CARROL STREET
PERRIS, CA 92570

Re: EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Assessment No.: 318190026-4 Item: 93
Situs Address: 19808 Carroll St Perris 92570
Assessee: Jenkins, Donald R & Mary

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18,2015

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

Dear Sir or Madame:

The property referenced above was declared subject to the Tax Collector's power of sale for non-payment of taxes and
later sold. Parties of Interest, as defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code (e.g., the last
assessee and any lienholders of record), have a right to file a claim for any excess proceeds that remain after the tax liens
and the costs of the sale have been satisfied. Our records show that you may be a party of interest, and we are enclosing
for your convenience a claim form and a return envelope. Please note that your claim must be filed within one year of
the date the deed to the purchaser was recorded (shown above). By law, we cannot accept claims after one year from this
recording date. Claims submitted will be evaluated by our legal counsel and awarded in accordance with state law. The
submission of a claim merely initiates that review.

The enclosed form is relatively simple and we must stress that most applicants will be able to fill it out without help.
However, if you need help, please feel free to contact our office by mail, telephone or in person and we will help you
without charge. You may telephone us at (951) 955-3336.

If you prefer to have an agent file your claim for you, or if you should decide to sell your claim (often referred to as
"assignment") so that the purchaser of the claim may receive the funds, please advise us and we will send the proper
form.

Please note also that the statutory procedures and the County's internal procedures dictate that most claims will not be
processed until at least twenty (20) months following the date of recordation of the tax deed.

Sincerely,

DON KENT
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

By Jewnifer Pagicai

Deputy 117-170(Rev. 5-03)




EXPLANATION OF EVENTS:
Property: 318190026-4

<* Donald R. Jenkins and Mary Jenkins were the last record owners
of the above property as husband and wife, Joint Tenants per the
Grant Deed recorded on 3/27/1975.

* Donald R. Jenkins passed away on 08/10/1996, leaving Mary
Jenkins as the surviving Joint Tenant for the above referenced

property.

<* Mary Jenkins passed away on 11/7/1996. She died with no
surviving spouse and left NO Last Will & Testament; nor was her
Estate ever probated in the State of California.

<* Mary Jenkins left SIX surviving biological children; Deborah Kay
Williams, Gloria Jenkins, Michael Woods, Renee Anderson,
Donald Ray Jenkins Jr. and Harry Jenkins.

All above named Heirs are each entitled to collect 16.66% and/or
$11,412.13+- of the Excess Proceeds for above property.

**We are claiming the excess proceeds on behalf of Deborah
Kay Williams, Gloria Jenkins, Michael Woods, Renee

Anderson and Donald Ray Jenkins Jr. ONLY according to
their proportional interest.**
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RI-PRO12

AFFIDAVIT FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

The undersigned state(s) as follows:

1. ’Mary Jenkins died on 11/07/1996 in the County of Liberty, State of Texas;

2. At least 40 days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown by the attached certified copy
of the decedent’s death certificate:

3. No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in the State of California for administration of the
Decedent’s estate;

4, The current gross fair market value of the decedent’s real and personal property in California, excluding
the property described in section 13050 of the California Probate Code, does not exceed $150,000.00;

5. The following property is to be paid, transferred or delivered to the undersigned under the provisions of
California Probate Code Section 13100 (please describe the property in below space):

The excess proceeds [as defined in California Revenue and Taxation Code, Section 4675, et
seq] in the approximate amount of approximately $68,472.78 | generated from Assessor’s
Parcel Number(s) 318190026-4, sold at the Riverside County, California, public auction of tax-
defaulted property held on 4/30/2015.

o

The successor(s) of the decedent, as defined in Caiifornia Probate Code Section 130086, isfare:

Gloria Jenkins
Deborah Kay Williams
Rene Anderson
Michael Woods
Donald Ray Jenkins
Rarry Jenkins

7. The undersigned (please check which box(s) applies):
X Is successor(s) of the decedent to the decedent’s interest in the described property, or
O Is authorized under California Probate Code Section 13051 to act on behalf of the successor(s) of
the decedent with respect to the decedent’s interest in the described property;

8. No other person has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the described property;

9. The undersigned request that the described property be paid, delivered or transferred to the undersigned.

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

i Ny ¢ . C “
Y23l Gloria Jenkins «*::—_\LL?\, ?v:\\\i AN

(DATE) Printed Name

signature /& 6’
11 /
jfj Ef(ﬂ Deborah Kay Williams ML/’"\,/ Kw}{ [4/[6/(&12%

A

¥ 7

(DATE)} Printed Name signature

Approved for Optional Use AFFIDAVIT FOR COLLECT'ON OF PERSONAL PROPERTY Probawe Cade§§ 13106-13116

Riverside Superior Court riverside.couns.ca.gov.ocalfrms/ocalfrms. shimf
RI-PRO12 [Rev.1/1/12]




OS5HY il Rene Anderson Sifai WA ASAANL

(DATE) ¢ Printed Name signature
// 7 (
. / o f ¥

(6 fbj//té,ﬂ Michael Woods ?f Wé«.f L [ oo
(DATE) 4 i-"' Printed Name signature -

Fo S /.«_) , Vs ,‘,/ e B T i // e ; -

v e Donald Ray Jenkins . Attt S A
(DATE) : Printed Name signature

(Attach Additional Sheet if Necessary)

Page 1 of 2

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to
which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of C&\L\\\‘?(}QL\‘ o )
County of? WS oL )
On E&A Q QD\U before me, Mﬁ\\’\ \d\\"fﬂjﬁf ﬁki(ﬁ'ﬂb‘l \%,-.b“.b , personally appeared

~ ' (Date) ~ & t . (hereinsert pame and title of the officer)

W CRIES080 M@WL LL{(I%{B“, ‘ , who proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person@whose name(é}is@ subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/sh executed the same in his/her/(heix authorized capacity@, and that by his/her/é@ signature(Shon the instrument the
person(g)jor the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

/ U n{j{ (\/\}4_@'“" (seal)

WI}‘NESS myhand and official seal.

“Signature of yotary Public
MONTI JOHNSON
5 Commission No. 2043173 F
% - NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Q
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Expires SEPTEMBER 28, 2017
Page 2 of 2
Approved for Optional Use AFF'DAVIT FOR CO LLECT'ON OF PERSONAL PROPERTY Prohate Code§§ 13100 -13116
Riverside Superior Court siverside.courts.ca.pov ocallrms/loval frms. shimi

Ri-PR0O12 {Rev.1/1/12)




STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF —vyell

This instrument was acknowledged before me on = & A{p

Gloviee Jeakins

acknowledging)
P\ o

LR Sy /
Notary & kc

Printed Name: OJ J X Z/f;‘

My Commission Expires:

67~ 31— 2017

(A AR R AN NNENENNENNNNNENNENNENN]

P.J. JONES

Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
07-31-2017
GEOEOLBEPEOOIOGIEIBIOOEEOIOOES
Natary Without Bond

goecseces
Se e os0eD

(name or names of person or persons



STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF ¢ be v ?L}/

This instrument was acknowledged before me on A/ig o / 7 , ;O/ (f/ (date) by

Debevedn Ha‘u.’; Lt liams

acknowledging). ‘
Notary Public “ |
Printed Name?&ée FB&'F:/ L [/ (Lese

My Commission Expires:

10-% - [(,

s
(name or names of person or persons

October 8, 2018

ROSE BERRYHILL GIESE |
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES |8




CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A nofary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to
which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of _—_i-xLv ok )
B — T bt LAWY
A it I
On LT E {J‘ﬂy, beforeme, .. . . o > personally appeared
— (Date) (here insert name and title of the officer)
FRSEIIEN (R T Eias, e , Who proved to me on the

basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and

executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true
and correct.

WITN,?S%my han;i/eép?d official seal.
Lo / s (seal)
Signature of Notary Public :

GD Number: 24903-204094




LOCAL REGISTRAR
COLUMBIA-BOONE CNTY HLTH DEPT

1005 W WORLEY PO BOX 6015
COLUMBIA MO 65205

MICHAEL V. WOODS
C/O VALENCIA GARDENS
4301 CAROLINE COURT
RIVERSIDE CA 92506

g,

o iy
S o REALT,

& o e

MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
AND SENIOR SERVICES

FEE RECEIPT
BIRTH CERTIFICATION

&

e,

Ll SO“Q:\\\\\\\

it

Op
iy

2

REGISTRANT(S):

MICHAEL VERDAYNE WOODS
B9999-999999
1 COPY

MO 580-0690 (2-12)

EEN ACTED UPON AS INDICATED BELOW:

YOUR RECENT REQUEST HAS B
DATE RECEIVED TOTAL AMOUNT AMOUNT THIS REQUEST | PROCESSING FEE REFUND
REQUIRED
06/06/2016 15.00 15.00 0.00 0.00

UNAPPLIED REMITTANCES ONLY VALID FOR

please return this receipt. If a refund is indicated, it will be mailed within

ONE YEAR AFTER RECEIPT. When you inquire about your request,

30 to 60 days.

i DATE FILED: :
OCTOBER 7, 1949

CHILD’S NAME:
MICHAEL VERDAYNE WOODS

DATE OF BIRTH:
SEPTEMBER 24, 1949

MOTHER’S MAIDEN NAME:
MARY M WOODS

MOTHER’S AGE:
18

FATHER'S NAME:

FATHER’S AGE:

JUNE 6, 2016

DATE ISSUED:

BIRTH CERTIFICATION

STATE FILE NUMBER:

COUNTY OF BIRTH:

MOTHER'’S STATE OF BIRTH:

FATHER'S STATE OF BIRTH:

ISSUED ON BEHALF OF MO DEPT HEALTH & SENIOR SERVICES :BOONE
THIS IS A TRUE CERTIFICATION OF NAME AND BIRTH FACTS AS RECORDED BY THE
BUREAU OF VITAL RECORDS, JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI.

@7&/4@/

State Registrar of Vital Statistics

124-49-055066

BOONE

MISSOURI
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THE REPRODUCTION Ols THIS DOCUMENT |

T A Loy 11

AR IR RO L b1

'S PROHIBITED BY LAW.

TION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATION.




AFFIDAVIT

I, _Michael Woods as heir to the Estate of Mary Jenkins , do hereby declare:

1. I am over the age of 18 and a resident of Riverside, CA. The facts set forth herein are true of
my own personal knowledge. If called to testify as a witness in a Jjudicial proceeding, I could,
and would, testify truthfully and competently thereto.

2. Mary Jenkins is one and the same person who is noted on Grant Deed as Documents Number-
34695, Recorded on 3/27/1975 in Riverside County, CA

3. I, Michael Woods am a biological son of Mary Jenkins. I am one and the same person as
Michael Verdayne Woods and Michael V. Woods.

4. Mary Jenkins is one and the same person as Mary Margaret Jenkins and Mary M. Jenkins.

5. 1, Michael Woods do not have nor can I provide any copies or original Tax Bills, Title
Insurance Policies, Utility Bills or other supporting documentation to reference the 19808
Carroll St. Perris, CA 92570 address; which is one and the same as the property on the above
referenced Grant Deed.

6. Iassigned the excess proceeds to Global Discoveries, Ltd., for _Riverside County Assessors
Parcel Number _ 318-190-026-4.

I declare under penalty oﬁléerjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this _ﬁ day of
| e in R, Wm

k..
xw )

Michael Woods as heir to the Estate of Mary Jenkins

JURAT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of ( gﬂo&t&\ﬂb

County of"?\ms\.d\s"

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this

19 dayof M0u 120 uﬁ,by

Date M Mopth \} Year
MONTI JOHNSON AONAEL LOOOS, ’
5 (& %\ Commission No. 2043173 = Name of Signer
§ A NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA 8 .
LOS ANGELES COUNTY 3 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
My Comm. Expires SEPTEMBER 28, 2017 persongs’f who appeared before m
/] \
n é b
Signature / /)lﬂ&L - S
Signature of Nptary Public
(Place Notary Seal Above)

GD Number: 24903-204077



ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed in its entirety and

documentation establishing the assignor as a “party of interest” must be provided at the time this document is filed with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE
REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), I, the undersigned, do hereby assign to Global Discoveries
Ltd. my right to apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which I am entitled from the sale of
assessment number ___318190026-4 Tax Sale Number TC 203, Item 93 sold at public auction on _4/30/2015 . I understand that
the total of excess proceeds available for refund is $_68,472.78+/- , and that I AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM FOR THEM. FOR VAULABLE
CONSIDERATION RECEIVED I HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION (assignment) TO THE ASSIGNEE. I certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed
to the assignee all fagts of which I am aware relating to the value of this right I am assigning.

C; Q Michael Woods as heir to the Estate of Mary Jenkins
(Signature of Party of Inte:est[l}ssignor) (Date) (Name Printed)
Tax ID/SS# 4301 Caroline Court
- N - (Address)

Riverside, CA, 92506
(City/State/Zip)

(Area Code/Telephone Number)
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached. and not the truthfulness. accuracv. or validitv of that document.

State of LL e/L\,\ OL.; )
County of Ay \$\ dsk/ y ’
On MG"\' ‘.q é‘lb before me, Hﬁ\\\ 5&\“8'»’5\\0\03—* %\\ ~personally appeared %QJL M&m

(Date) § 4 i i 1. (hereinsert name and title c:im/eoﬁﬁﬁa-)
H\thﬁl \E)OO({K who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

the person(s&)‘ whose naj e(#) tQ/are ﬁcribed to the within ins ent and acknowledged }g}'\e that(hg/she/they executed the same in, her/their

authorized capacity(jgsj, and t by her/their signature(s¥on the instrument the person(g¥, or the eRhtity upon behalf of which the pers rysfacted,
executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the |

WITNESS m% hand and official seal.
W\mlzw drsa—
L Y e

Signature Oz\lotary Public -/_,,4‘

of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

(seal)

1

1, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue
and Taxation Code, all facts of which I am aware relating to the value of the right he is assigning, that I have disclosed to him the full amount of excess
procee: ailable fand tWE ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM ON HIS OWN WITHOUT ASSIGNING THAT RIGHT.

Jed Byerly, Managing Member
\wféignature of Assignee) (Name Printed)

Tax ID/SS# ___ Global Discoveries ttd.
(Address)

P.O. Box 1748

Modesto, CA 95353-1748
(City/State/Zip)

Phone: _(209) 593-3913
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of C&h‘ﬁornl& )
County of Smn \6‘M 6 ) D\ |l/
On U_/ l l/ I 2'0! lﬂ before me, Q&‘W\U\ AM&ﬂld 'MDTZ( VL\ ?M personally appeared

T
(Date) r]er insert name and title of the officer)
\ Jﬁd Bu ( f( LT , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

the person(;‘) whose name(g) is/ace sub¥eribed td the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in his/herftheir

authorized capacity(ie®), and that by his/herfthetr signature(gf on the instrument the person}é), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(#) acted,
executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

(seal) P PATRICIA PRASAD

Sigriature/of No e~ £ U\  Commission # 2127047

117-174 (3/85) (Ret-Perm)

Notary Public - California

Stanistaus County
res Sep 18, 2019




CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity
of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached,
and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County of/P\\N}\é\dd’i—‘ }

On MG&L\‘ \G\‘QD\Q before me, “U\\SC}Y\ ‘\&0‘@9_"\ %\Q‘ ,

(Here insert name and fifle

personally appeared WQY\&&L \DOOS, ,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{sywhose
nme(s’)’ @are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/they executed the same i her/their authorized capacity(ise); and that by
(histher/their signaturejs( on the instrument the person}(,s*),’ or the entity upon behalf of
which the persog(,s')’ acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. :

DX MONT! JOHKNSON
WITNESS my hand and official seal. & ) Commission No. 2043173

NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA

a7

/| A LOS ANGELES COUNTY
I =5 My Comm. Expires SEPTEMBER 28, 2017

Notary Public\Sifnature (Notary Public Seal)
7

y INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM -
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMAT|°N This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and,

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments

from other states may be completed for doc ts being sent to that state so long

"8 o ; N We as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary
(et §§um.a.\ o PLAtS T,
(Title or descrifi

ion of attached do(“ment) A\ ¢ State and County information must be the State and County where the document
signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.

¢ Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. '

' e The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her
Number of Pages _L Document Datemuﬂ commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).

Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e.
. he/she/they;- is /are ) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this
Individual (s) information may lead to rejection of document recording.
OO0 Corporate Officer The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a
(Tiﬂe) sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
0 Partner(s) Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
b the county clerk.
[ Attorney-in-Fact %  Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this
O Trustee(s) acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
0 Other % Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
% Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a
corporate officer, indicate the title (i.. CEQ, CFO, Secretary).
2015 Version www NotaryClasses.com 800-872-0865 Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

P

(Title or description of attached document continued)




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY
To:  Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector
Assessor’s Parcel No: 318190026-4
Tax Sale Number:  TC 203

Item Number: 93
Date of Sale: 4/30/2015

The undersigned claimant, Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims $11,412.13+/- or 100% of the claimant’s
share of the actual amount of excess proceeds from the sale of the property referenced above.

Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims its status as a party of interest pursuant to Section 4675 of the California
Revenue and Taxation Code based upon the attached documentation:

Please refer to Claim Summary and attached Documents

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and
correct.

Executed this SQ day of 6“\% ,20 Vo at Modesto, California.

By: M “@

Jed Byerﬁ@anaging Member
Global Discoveries Ltd. Tax ID #
P.O. Box 1748

Modesto, CA 95353-1748

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document
to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of (,a/\ r€() mic )
County of _OtQNM\ENQUS ) ,
On (.0 | [Lo , 1V before me, P&L‘\T\aa “Pméad'Nmn'd Pub",bp,ersonally appeared

(Date) here insert name and title of the officer)

‘ x‘(d BUC”(‘J > who proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the per’son(sa whose name(g} is/afe subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/hes/their authorized capacity(i,e@, and that by his/kesttheir
signature(;{) on the instrument the person@, or the entity upon behalf of which the person}s’) acted, executed the
instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
correct.

PATRICIA PRASAD

(seal) & LB  Commission # 2127047
X Bl Notary Public - California

Stanistaus County

Signature of Notary Public

GD Number: 24903-204077



VERIES, LTD

Ph: 209-593-3900 or 8003700372 | Fx: 209-549.9299 | Info@gd-Itd.com 120 1@ {9&&&,’3&"43 | Modesto, CA 95354

o IVERSIDE cou
CLAIM SUMMARY REAS- TAX CGLLE%?&?
Date: June 8, 2016 |
To: Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

Assessors Parcel Number: 318190026-4

Last Assessee: JENKINS DONALD R & MARY
Sale Date: 4/30/2015

TC: TC 203

Item Number: 93

Deadline: 6/18/2016

Dear Treasurer/Tax Collector:

1. Claimant(s): Global Discoveries, Ltd.

The following proof of claim(s) for excess proceeds and documents are attached:

1. Explanation of Events
2. Grant Deed granting interest to Donald R. J enkins and Mary Jenkins, husband and wife as joint
tenants as Documents Number: 34695 , recorded on 3/27/1975 in Riverside County, CA.
Certified Certificate of Death for Donald Ray Jenkins
4. Certified Certificate of Death for Mary Jenkins — Please Note: Mary’s maiden name is noted as
Woods on her Certificate of Death
5. Original Signed/Notarized Probate Affidavit for the Estate of Mary Jenkins
Birth Certificate for Deborah Kay Woods showing Mary Woods as her mother
7. License and Certificate of Confidential Marriage between Devon Williams and Deborah Kay Adams
(maiden name Woods)
8. Affidavit
9. Assignment of Rights To Collect Excess Proceeds signed by Deborah Kay Williams as heir to the
Estate of Mary Jenkins
10. Claim form(s) signed by Global Discoveries
11. Photo ID for Assignor: Deborah Kay Williams
Upon approval, claimant(s) request that the Treasurer and Tax Collector issue its warrant(s) as follows:

¢ One warrant in the amount of $11,412.13 or 100% of the claimant’s share of the excess proceeds made
payable to Global Discoveries Ltd. and mailed to P.O. Box 1748, Modesto, CA 95353-1748.
Please address questions regarding the attached claim(s) to Jed Byerly, Managing Member, at (209) 593-3913,
or e-mail to jed@gd-itd.com.

et

o

The Client(s) and the staff of Global Discoveries, Ltd., thank you in advance for your timely review and
approval of the attached claim(s).

Certified Tracking Number: 7015-0640-0002-1922-1367

d

ACCREDITED
BUSINESS

GD Number: 24903-204079




Palm Desert Office
38-686 El Cerrito Road
Palm Desert, CA 92211

County Administrative Center- 4th Floor
4080 Lemon Street, P.O. Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

(951) 955-3900

(951) 955-3990 - Fax

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Temecula Office

40935 County Center Drive, Suite C
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR Temecula, CA 92591

E-mail: ttei@co.riverside. ca.us
www.counltyireasurer.org

July 22, 2015

DONALD R. JENKINS & MARY JENKINS
19809 CARROL STREET
PERRIS, CA 92570

Re: EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Assessment No.: 318190026-4 Item: 93
Situs Address: 19808 Carroll St Perris 92570
Assessee: Jenkins, Donald R & Mary

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18,2015

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

Dear Sir or Madame:

The property referenced above was declared subject to the Tax Collector's power of sale for non-payment of taxes and
later sold. Parties of Interest, as defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code (e.g., the last
assessee and any lienholders of record), have a right to file a claim for any excess proceeds that remain after the tax liens
and the costs of the sale have been satisfied. Our records show that you may be a party of interest, and we are enclosing
for your convenience a claim form and a return envelope. Please note that your claim must be filed within one year of
the date the deed to the purchaser was recorded (shown above). By law, we cannot accept claims after one year from this
recording date. Claims submitted will be evaluated by our legal counsel and awarded in accordance with state law. The
submission of a claim merely initiates that review.

The enclosed form is relatively simple and we must stress that most applicants will be able to fill it out without help.
However, if you need help, please feel free to contact our office by mail, telephone or in person and we will help you
without charge. You may telephone us at (951) 955-3336.

If you prefer to have an agent file your claim for you, or if you should decide to sell your claim (often referred to as
"assignment") so that the purchaser of the claim may receive the funds, please advise us and we will send the proper
form.

Please note also that the statutory procedures and the County's internal procedures dictate that most claims will not be
processed until at least twenty (20) months following the date of recordation of the tax deed.

Sincerely,

DON KENT
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

By Jennifer Pagicul

Deputy 117-170(Rev. 5-03)




EXPLANATION OF EVENTS:
Property: 318190026-4

** Donald R. Jenkins and Mary Jenkins were the last record owners

of the above property as husband and wife, Joint Tenants per the
Grant Deed recorded on 3/27/1975.

** Donald R. Jenkins passed away on 08/10/1996, leaving Mary

Jenkins as the surviving Joint Tenant for the above referenced
property.

** Mary Jenkins passed away on 11/7/1996. She died with no
surviving spouse and left NO Last Wil & Testament; nor was her
Estate ever probated in the State of California.

** Mary Jenkins left SIX surviving biological children; Deborah Kay

Williams, Gloria J enkins, Michael Woods, Renee Anderson,
Donald Ray Jenkins Jr. and Harry Jenkins.

All above named Heirs are each entitled to collect 16.66% and/or

$11,412.13+- of the Excess Proceeds for above property.

**We are claiming the excess proceeds on behalf of Deborah
Kay Williams, Gloria Jenkins, Michael Woods, Renee
Anderson and Donald Ray Jenkins Jr. ONLY according to
their proportional interest.**
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City of Houston, Texas

STATE OF TEXAS CERTIFICATE OF DEATH ..~ STATE FILE NUMBER -

1. NAME OF DECEASED . {a) FIRST ® MIDDL.E {c)LAST {d) MAIDEN 2.8EX 3, DATE OF DEATH

DONALD - | - RAY - JENKINS MALE AUGUST 10,1996
4 DATE OF BIRTH o 15.6GE +T I UNDER T YR TIF UNDER 1 DAY | 6. BIRTH FLAGE (GITY & STATE OF FOREIGN COUNTRY] | = ===
N gﬂs\' MO | DAYS [HOURS | MIN
OCT. 17,1931 : HOUSTON; ' TEXAS
. RACE &5 Va3 THE DECEDENT. Job IF YES, SPECIFY (MEXICAN, CUBAN, FUERTO | 0. WAS GECEDENT EVERN | 11. EDUGATION (GPECIFY HIGHEST GRADE
OF HISPANIC ORIGIN? U.S. ARMED FORCES? COMPLETED, ELEM. OR SECONDARY
BLACK O ves o Byes o |©12) COLLEGE (1516, 174} . 10th

12. MARITAL STATUS D 13. SURVIVING SPOUSE (IF WIFE, GIVE MAIDEN NAME) 114a. DECEDENT'S:USUAL OCCUPATION T14b, KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY.
MARRIED NEVER MARRIED
WIOOWED ] v MARY WOODS TRUCKER TRUCKING CO.

15 RESIDENGE STREET ADDRESS - 156, CITY OF TOWN
3801 BEAUMONT AVE. ) ' . LIBERTY
T5¢. COUNTY 150, STATE g T8, 1P CODE 151, INSIDE CITY LiMITS
LIBERTY TEXAS 77575 BWvyes: [Ino
16. FATHER'S NAME 17: MOTHER'S MAIDEN NAME :
GEORGE JENKINS +  MATILDA MALLET
18, PLAGE OF DEATH (CHECK ONLY ONE)
HoSPITAL [} INPATIENT (] ER/OUTPATIENT []0A | omHER: -] numsinG Home: - [ Resioénce L omHen spEciFy)
76_COUNTY OF DEATH 20. CITY OR TOWN (F OUTSIOE GiTY LIMITS, GIVE PREGINGT NO'} ] 21. NAME GF HOSPITAL OR INSTITUTION (1 nol . Insiialion; Sow sireet adehass]
HARRIS HOUSTON VETERANS HOSPITAIL
22. INFORMANT — SIGNATURE ONSHIF -, 23, MAILING ADDRESS OF INFORMANT ,
' y - WIFE 3801 BEAUMONT AVE. LIBERTY,TY 7757
24, METHOD OF DISP 5,5.2\,:7'5&'}51’-) ;3;33::0:‘ (Rao0E G CENETERY, 255, 25, NAME & ADDRESS OF FUNERAL HOME
_ AMESTERRon1c o WELLS MORTUARY, INC.
B BURIAL 26, LOCATION [CITY, STATE) Lot ] P.O. BOX .83
O cremamon : AMES, TEXAS - LIBERTY, TEXAS 77575
£ removac From sTaTe 2. SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL DIREGTOR OR PERSON :

ACTING AS SUC Unknown (8
[J ponation 28, DATE OF DISPOSITION

O omver (sPECIFY T&M A . G;,,L a‘I’YQ;,(’ 8-17-96

30. CERTIFIER

Texas Dipartment of Health — Bureau of Vital Statistics

[} CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN ~ TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH OCCURRED AT THE TIME, DATE, AND:PLACE, AND DUE TO THE CAUSE(S) AND MANNER AS STATED:

0 weoicaL examiner } ON THE BASIS OF EXAMINATION ANDIOR INVESTIGATION, IN MY OPINION, DEATH OCCURRED AT THE TIME, DATE, PLACE, AND DUE TO THE
3 wusTice or TH?A CAUSE(S) AND MANNER AS STATED.

OF CE ’ - . 32, %/gs SIGNEBAV veAR 33. TIME éF DEATH .
ﬁéyﬂ,ﬂ\ 5 N "% 1:33 A, w
& ASBrEGs o ERTIER ARNOLLY SERNARD GORTN M.D. ~

. VETERANS AFFATRS ‘MEDICAL  CENTER. 2002 HOLCOMBE BLVD HOUSTON TEXAS 77030

35.PART1  ENTER THE DISEASES, INJURIES OR COMPLICATIONS THAT CAUSED THE DEATH, DO NOT ENTER THE MODE OF DYING SUCH AS .. Approximate
CARDIAC OR RESPIRATORY ARREST; SHOCK, OR HEART FALURE. LIST ONLY ONE CAUSE ON-EACH LINE. : Interval Between

Onset and Death
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease > PSEUDOMONAS - PNEUMONIA

or conditon resulting in daath) DUE TQOR AS A UKELY CONSEQUENCE OF):

v_: LARYNGFAT, CARCINOMA

Ssquormally list oondmons If any, DUE TO (OR AS A LIKELY CONSEQUENCE OF):
leading to immediate cause. Enter .
UNDERLYING CAUSE (dissase

iy that infiated avents ’ DUE TG (OR AS A LIKELY CONSEQUENCE OF);
resulting in desth) LAST 0(ORAS EL M)

in this form can be 2-10 years in

ty Code, Sec. 195, 1989)

WARNING

king a false
p to $10,000. (Health and Safe

g1y

CAUSE OF DEATH

PART 2 OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT-NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING | 36a. AUTOPSY?. 36b. AUTOPSY FINDINGS AVAILABLE
CAUSE GIVEN IN PART 1 (I 6., substance abuse, diabetes, smoking, etc.) BRIOR TO COMPLETION OF CAUSE OF

Dyes - Ko Clves = Oxe
37. DID TOBAGTO USE GO MIBUTE 70 DEATH 28, DIG ALCOHGL USE CONTRIBUTE TO DEATH 39. WAS DECEDENT PREGNANT

gss [J proBABLY O ves O prosasLy ATTMEOFDEATH  [Jves [®Ine Dumx

O no - [ unknown [Ino ,& KO witHintasT i2m0 . (D ves - Bno- Clunk

40, MANNED OF CTATIH 41a. DATE OF INJURY 41b. TIME OF INJURY | 41c. INJURY AT WORK gg'. &%28.%#‘ INJURY, — AT HOME, FARM, STREET, FACTORY, OFFICE,
(X NaTURAL M| Oves Ono
O accipent 41e. LOCATION (STREET AND NUMBER, CITY OR TOWN, STATE)
O suicioe
[ Homicie 411, DESCAIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED
[ PENDING INVESTIGATION
[ couto NoT 8e pETERMINED

42a. REGISTRAR FILE NO, 42b. DATE AECEIVED 8Y LOCAL REGISTRAR 42¢. SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGISTHA?
3-11925 September 5, 1996 @ Fhe~i

prison and a tine-of u

The penalty for k

VS-112 REV. 9/95

* CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE OF TEXAS R B e S
"COUNTY OF HARRIS [ % . DATE ISSUED = = 5 . N
- ‘Thls is @ trye and exact reproduction ) of the documem officially registered and .. . ; . l(j W
~ placed on file in the BUREAU o;y_ AL sT,msncs HOUSTON HEALTH AND :, " RW. Hanks, Registrar i
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AFFIDAVIT FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

The undersigned state(s) as follows:

1.

2.

o

8.
9.

}Mary Jenkins died on 11/07/1996 in the County of Liberty, State of Texas;

At least 40 days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown by the attached certified copy
of the decedent’s death certificate;

No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in the State of California for administration of the
Decedent’s estate; '

The current gross fair market value of the decedent’s real and personal property in California, excluding
the property described in section 13050 of the California Probate Code, does not exceed $1 50,000.00;

The following property is to be paid, transferred or delivered to the undersigned under the provisions of
California Probate Code Section 13100 (please describe the property in below space):

The excess proceeds [as defined in California Revenue and Taxation Code, Section 4675, et
seq] in the approximate amount of approximately $68,472.78 , generated from Assessor’s
Parcel Number(s) 318190026-4, sold at the Riverside County, California, public auction of tax-
defaulted property held on 4/30/2015.

The successor(s) of the decedent, as defined in Caiifornia Probate Code Section 13008, is/are:

Gloria Jenkins
Deborah Kay Williams
Rene Anderson
Michael Woods
Donald Ray Jenkins
Harry Jenkins

The undersigned (please check which box(s) applies):
X Is successor(s) of the decedent to the decedent’s interest in the described property, or

1 Is authorized under California Probate Code Section 13051 to act on behalf of the successor(s) of
the decedent with respect to the decedent’s interest in the described property;

No other person has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the described property;

The undersigned request that the described property be paid, delivered or transferred to the undersigned.

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

9 "2¥- e Gloria Jenkins %DQ&%\L:\

(DATE)

<|
(DE) 4

Frmred Nomns Sate 7 ‘
] !l(p Deborah Kay Williams /’/.,(//X/Z!(d"( w[/é//%\/

Printed Name sigr(ature‘

Approved for Optional Use AFF'DAV'T FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY Probate Code§§ 13100 -13116
Riverside Superior Court riverside.courts.ca.gov.Jocaltrms/localfrms. shiml
RI-PRO12 [Rev.1/1/12]



£

{DATE| Printed Name signature

)7 ’3// Q//(o Rene Anderson &ﬁ& Cz\(\;\l@m

&3 3
0s/19/fo Michael Woods ?%@M Lﬁ-"-g
(DATE) ~ 7 '/ Printed Name sigature ~

L‘?//b / \& Donald Ray Jenkins Gy I Gy -
(DATE) ! Printed Name signature

(Attach Additional Sheet if Necessary)

Page 1 of 2

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to
which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of CQ\L\\\)(}&L\\ G )

County of \ WS G )
On L\&f\\ \CLQO\U) before me, Hﬁ\'\'\ &d\w L‘O\’CM Q.ib\\.i‘._) , personally appeared

" (Date) ; . (here insert pame and title of the officer)
We e &.\ﬁﬁf‘)@ﬁ M\QX\C&«L} U.Iﬁ)‘f; , who proved to me on the basis of
satisfactor; evidence to be the person@whose name(s)is@subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that

he/shethEy executed the same in his/her authorized capacity({€s), and that by his/her/thEl) signaturq(3pon the instrument the
person(§)) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WIZNESS myhand and official seal.

/ “gi \;A-LL$ i~ (seal)

*Signature of otary Public
\ MONTI JOHNSON
S % Commission No. 2043173 Z
g % NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Q
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Expires SEPTEMBER 28, 2017
Page 2 of 2
Approved for Optional Use AFF'DAV'T FOR COLLECT'ON OF PERSONAL PROPERTY Probate Code§§ 13100 -13116
Riverside Superior Court riverside.courts.ca.gov.localitms/loca lirms, shiml

RI-PRO12 [Rev.1/1/12]




STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Covye

This instryment was acknowledged before me on -39 AL (date) by
GiloYiee Jenkins ‘ (name or names of person or persons
acknowledging).

IS ENENFNNNENNNNNNNE NN SN

‘P.J. JONES

Notary Public. State of Texas
My Commission Expires
A 07-31-2017
Chab000000s0csROOOOBOS
Notary Witheut Bend

[ AN X B NN NN ]

Printed Name: p.J J 0,073

emoeesseve

My Commission Expires:

67- 31— 30y




STATE OF TEXAS
counTy oF L« per 71'}/

This instrument was acknowledgeq before me on /Vlﬂu.[ /7 y 20 / (4’ (date) by
D&bov’ £-l/l Koy L( ) ! / 1 ONS ! (name or names of person or persons
acknowledging). ! ]
(Wora SRl ST oo ¥, ROSE BERRYHILL GIESE |
/4] MY COMMISSION EXPIRES [}

Notary Public » October 8, 016

Printed Name?RDSQ Bﬁf r}/ Ll ‘ / / @l €5¢€

My Commission Expires:

10-8 -1




CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to
which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

\55 A .- . <
State of =L A 1t )
County of TS NN 3 v A
y o A/\’\V)\ o) ) C/}ZM—\' y\}\uh QQ-\k’DLT—”-'V
Ty — Ot VSR e S -
On -4 :»5 \géi?if,‘before me, e . - - Pl , personally appeared
. (Date) (here insert name and title of the officer)
o ALt @ ke TUE , who proved to me on the

basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true
and correct.

WITNESY my han a)Zd official seal.

(seal)

‘ St iz ‘ ) - e
Sigfature of Notary Public

GD Number: 24903-204094
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AFFIDAVIT

I, _Deborah Kay Williams as heir to the Estate of Mary Jenkins , do hereby declare:

1. Tam over the age of 18 and a resident of Liberty, Texas. The facts set forth herein are true of
my own personal knowledge. If called to testify as a witness in a judicial proceeding, I could,
and would, testify truthfully and competently thereto.

2. Mary Jenkins is one and the same person who is noted on Grant Deed as Documents Number:
34695, Recorded on 3/27/1975 in Riverside County, CA

3. 1, Deborah Kay Williams am a biological daughter of Mary Jenkins. I am one and the same
person as Deborah Kay Woods and Deborah Kay Adams.

4. Mary Jenkins is one and the same person as Mary Margaret Jenkins and Mary M. Jenkins.

5. 1, Deborah Kay Williams do not have nor can I provide any copies or original Tax Bills, Title
Insurance Policies, Utility Bills or other supporting documentation to reference the 19808
Carroll St. Perris, CA 92570 address; which is one and the same as the property on the above
referenced Grant Deed.

6. Iassigned the excess proceeds to Global Discoveries, Ltd for _Riverside County Assessors
Parcel Number __318-190-026-4.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregomg is true and correct. Executed this ] day of
mﬂ“f’ KDl in,/..uﬂ.ﬂd"v] T2X4S

XJZ/AX vy Uhthan

Deborah Kay Williams as heir to the Estate of Mary Jenkins

URAT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of 7;3 Aas
County of L/ b@ff\l/

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this

| zf’hdayofM&i/vg .20/ o, by

Date Year

De. bovel (e (10, [liaims
Namd of Signer

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) who appeared before me.

Signature W &W&’

Signature of Notary Bublic

(Place Notary Seal Above)
GD Number: 24903-204079



S . ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed in its entirety and
documentation establishing the assignor as a “party of interest” must be provided at the time this document is filed with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE
REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), I, the undersigned, do hereby assign to Global Discoveries

Led. my right to apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which I am entitled from the sale of
assessment number __318190026-4 Tax Sale Number TC 203, Item 93 sold at public auction on._4/30/2015 . L understand that
the total of excess proceeds available for refund is $_68,472.78 +/- . and that I AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM FOR THEM. FOR VAULABLE

CONSIDERATION RECEIVED I HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION (assignment) TO THE ASSIGNEE.. I certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed
to the agsignee all facts of which I am aware relating to the value of this right I am assigning.

W /C: 2 .7 W%"‘/ —ﬂ__; - :d’/7 2 /é Deborah Kay Williams as heir to the Estate of Mary Jenkins
(éignature of Party of Interest/Assignor) (Date) (Name Printed)
Tax ID/SS#

P 3801 Beaumont Ave,
(Address)

Liberty, TX, 77575
(City/State/Zip)

(Area Code/Telephone Number)
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer compieting this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached. and not the truthfulness. accuracv. or validitv of that document.

State of ‘TCX a5 )

County of L: bUf\/

)
On A LM’ I i !ﬁ Ié before me,RDSG. &’J’fY/"//@‘Ieéﬁ A/Dé-"f p" ﬂ“gpersonally appeared

Date T here inSert name and title of the officer :

De.bt'ﬂ‘—(’l( Ka)«x-. Loy ( I' &W\é ) , who proved to me on the basis. of satisfactory evidence to be
the person(s) whose ndme(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

NESS my hand a 1 official sedl. | N ROSE BERRYHILL GIESE

QAU‘“(-s‘eal) Y COMMISSION EXPIRES
October 8, 2016

I, the undersigned, certify under penaity of perjury that I have disclosed to the prty of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue
and Taxation Code, all facts of which I am aware refating to the value of the right he is assigning, that I have disclosed to him the full amount of excess
proceeds avallabi and thjt IH ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM ON HIS OWN WITHOUT ASSIGNING THAT RIGHT.

(

Signature of Notargf Public

ed Byerly, Managing Member

natgre of Assignee) (Name Printed)

Tax ID/SS# ____ Global Discoveries Ltd.
(Address)

P.O. Box 1748
Modesto, CA 95353-1748
(City/State/Zip)

Phone: _(209) 593-3913
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached. and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of CG\\’?OQX) !a )
County of Smn‘ks \a\/t6 ) .
Oon U/ HI ’ “1 before me,(Pa‘\T‘ ua mﬁm‘ No‘mnj RAbl },(p/ersonally appeared

(Date) ?\ € jnsert name and title of the officer)
j?/d qu e"q / — . who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

the person¢s) whose name(e) is/ace-subsclibed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ehefthey executed the same in his/her/thair
authorized capacity(iesy; and that by his/rertthair signaturew on the instrument the person(/srf, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(;d acted,
executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

ITN y hand an jcial sg,

( |
dgratung of Nowrkpdic == Commission # 2127047
Notary Public - California z
117-174 (3/85) (Ret-Perm) Stanisleus County 3

Comm. 18,2019 8



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY
To:  Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector
Assessor’s Parcel No: 318190026-4
Tax Sale Number:  TC 203

Item Number; 93
Date of Sale: 4/30/2015

The undersigned claimant, Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims $11,412.13+/- or 100% of the claimant’s
share of the actual amount of excess proceeds from the sale of the property referenced above.

Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims its status as a party of interest pursuant to Section 4675 of the California
Revenue and Taxation Code based upon the attached documentation:

Please refer to Claim Summary and attached Documents

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and
correct.

Executed this ‘O day of 6\) ¥ , 20& b at Modesto, California.

By: ‘ /&\’y
Jed rly) Managing Member

Global Discoveries Ltd. Tax ID #
P.O. Box 1748
Modesto, CA 95353-1748

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document
to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Ca,rﬁ)mld )

County of STANIGIAUS ) »
On (ﬂ/“ﬂ / 1Y% before me,PmTlLId Pmédd‘ NO’W“J Pub , personally appeared
Date) here insert name and title of the officer)
: \)éa Bbﬁ?ﬂl(/l , who proved to me on the

basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(#} whose name(f) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/shelthey executed the same in his/besitheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hesdtheic
signature(jj on the instrument the person}gj, or the entity upon behalf of which the person/(jj acted, executed the
instrument.

[ certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
correct.

ITNESS my hand padfficipfseal. T PATRICIA PRASAD
L8  Commission # 2127047
P S531]  Notary Public - California

: _ Ly Stanislaus County
Slghamﬁe of Notary Public g Comm. Expires Sep 18, 2019

GD Number: 24903-204079



GLOBAL DISCOVERIES, LTD

- Ph:209-593-3900 or 800-370-0372 | Fx: 209-549-9299 | [nfo@gd-ltd.com

1120 13th Street, Suite A | Modesto, CA 95354

CLAIM SUMMARY s
M@ = ,
Date: June 8, 2016 g;,."@; &= b
To: Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector ?g ;’ﬂ‘;" g
) Y
Assessors Parcel Number:  318190026-4 8?,‘ - ’{"3
Last Assessee: JENKINS DONALD R & MARY {-’&2 ‘ E_f»’ <
Sale Date: 4/30/2015 33 s 4
TC: TC 203 a~ &5 =
[tem Number: 93 '
Deadline: 6/18/2016

Dear Treasurer/Tax Collector:

1.

Claimant(s): Global Discoveries, Ltd.

The following proof of claim(s) for excess proceeds and documents are attached:

1. Explanation of Events
2. Grant Deed granting interest to Donald R. Jenkins and Mary Jenkins, husband and wife as joint

tenants as Documents Number: 34695, recorded on 3/27/1975 in Riverside County, CA.

3. Copy of Certificate of Death for Donald Ray Jenkins (Original Death Certificate in Claim
Package for Deborah Kay Williams)

4. Copy of Certificate of Death for Mary Jenkins (Original Death Certificate in Claim Package for
Deborah Kay Williams) — Please Note: Mary’s maiden name is noted as Woods on her Certificate
of Death

5. Copy of Probate Affidavit for the Estate of Mary Jenkins — Please Note: Original Probate Affidavit
in Claim Package for Deborah Kay Williams

6. Certificate of Live Birth for Renee Anderson showin

g Mary Woods as his mother.

7. Affidavit
8. Assignment of Rights To Collect Excess Proceeds signed by Renee Anderson as heir to the Estate of
Mary Jenkins

9. Claim form(s) signed by Global Discoveries
10. Photo ID for Assignor: Renee Anderson

Upon approval, claimant(s) request that the Treasurer and Tax Collector issue its warrant(s) as follows:

One warrant in the amount of $11,412.13 or 100% of the claimant’s share of the excess proceeds made
payable to Global Discoveries Ltd. and mailed to P.O. Box 1748, Modesto, CA 95353-1748.
Please address questions regarding the attached claim(s) to Jed Byerly, Managing Member, at (209) 593-3913,

or e-mail to jed@gd-ltd.com.

Ltd., thank you in advance for your timely review and

The Client(s) and the staff of Global Discoveries,
approval of the attached claim(s).
$
N
BBB.

Certified Tracking Number: 7015-0640-0002-1922-1367

GD Number: 24903-204079



County Administrative Center- 4th Floor
4080 Lemon Street, P.O. Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

(951) 955-3900

(951) 955-3990 - Fax

Palm Desert Office
38-686 El Cerrito Road
Palm Desert, CA 92211

: Temecula Office
. . , COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE . .
-mail: . de.ca.
E-mail: ttc@co.riverside.ca.us TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR 40935 County Center Drive, Suite C

www.countytreasurer.org Temecula, CA 92591

July 22,2015

DONALD R. JENKINS & MARY JENKINS
19809 CARROL STREET
PERRIS, CA 92570

Re: EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Assessment No.: 318190026-4 Item: 93
Situs Address: 19808 Carroll St Perris 92570
Assessee: Jenkins, Donald R & Mary

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

Dear Sir or Madame:

The property referenced above was declared subject to the Tax Collector's power of sale for non-payment of taxes and
later sold. Parties of Interest, as defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code (e.g., the last
assessee and any lienholders of record), have a right to file a claim for any excess proceeds that remain after the tax liens
and the costs of the sale have been satisfied. Our records show that you may be a party of interest, and we are enclosing
for your convenience a claim form and a return envelope. Please note that your claim must be filed within one year of
the date the deed to the purchaser was recorded (shown above). By law, we cannot accept claims after one year from this
recording date. Claims submitted will be evaluated by our legal counsel and awarded in accordance with state law. The
submission of a claim merely initiates that review.

The enclosed form is relatively simple and we must stress that most applicants will be able to fill it out without help.
However, if you need help, please feel free to contact our office by mail, telephone or in person and we will help you
without charge. You may telephone us at (951)955-3336.

If you prefer to have an agent file your claim for you, or if you should decide to sell your claim (often referred to as
"assignment") so that the purchaser of the claim may receive the funds, please advise us and we will send the proper
form. -

Please note also that the statutory procedures and the County's internal procedures dictate that most claims will not be
processed until at least twenty (20) months following the date of recordation of the tax deed.

Sincerely,

DON KENT
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

By Jennifer Pazicus

Deputy 117-170(Rev. 5-03)




EXPLANATION OF EVENTS:
Property: 318190026-4

** Donald R. Jenkins and Mary Jenkins were the last record owners

of the above property as husband and wife, Joint Tenants per the
Grant Deed recorded on 3/27/1975.

** Donald R. Jenkins passed away on 08/10/1996, leaving Mary
Jenkins as the surviving Joint Tenant for the above referenced
property.

** Mary Jenkins passed away on 11/7/1996. She died with no
surviving spouse and left NO Last Will & Testament; nor was her
Estate ever probated in the State of California.

** Mary Jenkins left SIX surviving biological children; Deborah Kay
Williams, Gloria Jenkins, Michael Woods, Renee Anderson,
Donald Ray Jenkins Jr. and Harry Jenkins.

All above named Heirs are each entitled to collect 16.66 % and/or
$11,412.13+- of the Excess Proceeds for above property.

**We are claiming the excess proceeds on behalf of Deborah
Kay Williams, Gloria Jenkins, Michael Woods, Renee
Anderson and Donald Ray Jenkins Jr. ONLY according to
their proportional interest.**
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ERTIFICATI

iy % REERCANRE Sy

City of Houston, Texas

STATE OF TEXAS CERTIFICATE OF DEATH STATE FILE NUMBER

1. NAME OF DECEASED (2] FIRGT ) MGHLE O LAST () MATDEN |2, BEX. 3, DATE OF DEATH
DONALD - RAY JENKINS MALE AUGUST. 10,1996

4, DATE OF BIATH W |5 AGE V[ IF UNDER 1 YR, 1F UN L DAY [ 4 BIRTH PLAGE (CITY & STATE OR FOREMIH COUNTRY) - | 7. ROWNAT SorTiomms 5im
e OAYE THOURS | il & iR \
. 0CT. 17,1931 HOUSTON, TEXAS
B. RACE 03, WAS THE DECEDENT [t IF YES, SRECIFY (M , FUERTO1 10 WAS DECEDENT EVERIN | 11, EDUCATION (SPECIFY HIGHEST GRADE
OF HISPANIC ORIGING RICAN, ETC,) (ENieAR, cumAn .5, ARMED FORCES? COMPLETED, . OR SECONDAAY
BLACK W] & o Bves  [Owo o |©12)COUEGE 118, 179) . 10th
12 MASITAL STATUS i N SPQUSE IF WIFE. GIVE MADEN HAME) | 140 DECEDENTS USUAL DCCUPATION § 14b, KIND OF BUSINESS CA HDUSTRY
MARRIED NEVER MARRIED
wnowep [ aore A MARY WOQDS TRUCKER TRUCKING CO.
154, RESIDENCE STREET ADORESS 150. CITY OR TOWR
3801 BEAUMONT AVE. LIBERTY
15¢. COUNTY. 160, STATE " 158, 2P CODE !5’, INSIDE CITY UMITS

LIBERTY TEXAS 77575 MWyes [Teo
16, FATHER'S NAME 17, MOTHEFTS MADEN NARE T
GEORGE JENKINS MATILDA MALLET

1 FLACE GF BEATH (CHECK GRLY ONE] i

HOSPITAL: . RIS INPATIENT [T ERADUTPATIENT C1ooA | amer: [ suRsing sone Clresisence  [Jomes {SPECIFY}
9. COGNTY GF DEATH ) ) 21.NAME OF HOSPITAL OR INGTTILTION (1 net & Instiution, show sfraal address)

VETERANS HOSEZITAL
T3 NATLING ADORESS OF NFORWANT
L 3801 BEAUMONT AVE. LIBERTY,TX 7757
250, PIACE OF DSPOTIICH UME OF CORETERY, Py 20.NAME 8 AUDRESS OF FUNERAL FOME
_ TAEETEIMRoLIC Secton WELLS MORTUARY, INC.
! BURIAL (28, LGGATION [CIYY, STATE} i P.0O. BOX 83
L3 cremamon . AMES, TEXAS . LIBERTY r, TEXAS 77575
D pevouserromsmare: L SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL DINEGTOR OR FEFSON
£ bonanon Aems AS,SUCH 1 B 78, DATE OF DISPOSITION
0 omven seeciry; Towa A G,.l\_ G | 8-17-96

30, CERTIFIER

Bureau of Vital Statistics

Texas Department of Health —
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AFFIDAVIT FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

The undersigned state(s) as follows:

1.

2.

o

© o

;Mary Jenkins died on 11/07/1996 in the County of Liberty, State of Texas;

At least 40 days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown by the attached certified copy
of the decedent’s death certificate;

No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in the State of California for administration of the
Decedent’s estate;

The current gross fair market value of the decedent's real and personal property in California, excluding
the property described in section 13050 of the California Probate Code, does not exceed $150,000.00;

The following property is to be paid, transferred or delivered to the undersigned under the provisions of
California Probate Code Section 13100 (please describe the property in below space):

The excess proceeds [as defined in California Revenue and Taxation Code, Section 4675, et
seq] in the approximate amount of approximately $68,472.78 |, generated from Assessor’s
Parcel Number(s) 318190026-4, sold at the Riverside County, California, public auction of tax-
defaulted property held on 4/30/2015.

The successor(s) of the decedent, as defined in Caiifornia Probate Code Section 13008, is/are:

Gloria Jenkins
Deborah Kay Williams
Rene Anderson
Michael Woods
Donald Ray Jenkins
Harry Jenkins

The undersigned (please check which box(s) applies):

X Is successor(s) of the decedent to the decedent’s interest in the described property, or

0 Is authorized under California Probate Code Section 13051 to act on behalf of the successor(s) of
the decedent with respect to the decedent’s interest in the described property;

No other person has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the described property;

. The undersigned request that the described property be paid, delivered or transferred to the undersigned.

¢ Wy S ~
\ 231 Gloria Jenkins DOV VAN ka,y\
(DATE) Printed Name signature a

! 57 ;i(ﬂ Deborah Kay Williams M//\_/Z/(w‘f [/4/,[(//%/

7

Printed Name signature t

Approved for Qptional Use AFF'DAV!T FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY Probate Code§§ 13106 -13116

Riverside Superior Court rivursidc4cnur(s.cm,gov.lncallrm.s‘/'lncalirms,shlml
RI-PRO12 [Rev.1/1/12]



{ ""3;// g /5 { Rene Anderson Wy agiy

(DATE) Printed Name sng}aa(urs
/ ' 2 (/1 K/:// a7 (g
~ ey A . Wy, . ; 7 -
{)‘%/.fu/lb’ Michael Woods {M e’ L/vt“"
{DATE) : / Printed Name signature i
. ! s \ - - LS
2 “j H s B S arTie g I R L e
A R Donald Ray Jenkins AP LHL i,
(DATE) 4 Printed Name signature

{Attach Additional Sheet if Necessary) *

Page 1 of 2

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to
which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of (jQr\L\\ ohiL G )
? Voo
County of Aj WS L )
On }\Aﬂ.&\‘ ﬁ ‘w‘u before me, E\m\\’\ &d\\w L\Gjﬁ.?‘u“i \)u.b\l‘iz » personally appeared

Date I here insert name and title of the officer)

UEE(, &)\dﬁf SO %‘X @\(E(ka Lilct%bf, » Who proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person@}whose name(éj‘:is@ subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/sh executed the same in his/her(R&ix authorized capacity@, and that by his/her/@ signatur(éj}on the instrument the
person(§)jor the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my~hand and official seal.

/ li“ﬂ& (\J /‘Jj‘i‘> i~ (seal)

*Signature of 7otary Public
MONT! JOHNSON
5 $ Commission Na. 2043173 z
e 3-‘ NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA 7]
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Expires SEPTEMBER 28, 2017
Page 2 of 2
Approved far Optional Use AFF'DAV'T FOR COLLECT'ON OF pERSONAL PROPERTY Probate Code§§ 13100-13116
Riverside Superior Court ri\vursitlc,cnurl.\‘.ca,yuul(ycuIl'rms/locﬂll'rms.shlml

RI-PRO12 {Rev.1/1/12}




STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Cuvye il

This inspr}lment was acknowledged before me on =~ - 2§ Ao (date) by
Gloviee Jenk.ins (name or names of person or persons

acknowledging).

/L\)/z o
;s.) \/F v
Notaryi’l &c\)

Printed Name: OJ j ( K)@f

OOOQCOCCQQOG...OQ‘_.....O

P.J. JONES

Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
07-31-2017
CLeb0s 00O sVRLOEBCORGORALYSY

Katary Without Bond

ceesOoBDOY

e eecssrer

My Commission Expires:

C7~ 31— 0y




STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF & pe v 71‘}/

This instrument was acknowledged before me on /VIQ o ! 7 , 20 { (0 (date) by
ebhovedn Kooy Ll lioums ! _(name or names of PErson or persons
acknowledging). )
"-* ;9 ’ il T O g
\ﬁ_ﬁou,\%w\,w) bl /S o ROSE BERRYMILL glEgs I
&) i MY COMMISSION ExpiRes (B

Notary Public |
Printed Namez_BDie B—@F ry A A 6; €5¢€
I

My Commission Expires:

1O-F8 - [(,

October 8, 2018




CERTIFICATE OF ACKN OWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to
which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of _~ . AN )
County of _ir -7 . 75 .- E o
y __! G0 ) — ) ol A At
- L TR N
v‘"i; ,(“3. : (,; . . -f 4 Lot
On LT #4 beforeme, L. - S ‘ » personally appeared
. (Date) (here insert name and title of the officer)
BRSNS ¢ r ol i N » who proved to me on the

executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true
and correct. ,

WITNI;}SS/ my hangl/évzd official seal.

Lo /

ST (seal)
Signature of Notary Public

GD Number: 24903-204094
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STATE CERTlHCATE OF L'VE BIRTH izﬁgﬁzgﬁr@h?{?;?

TOE Ny YA L CAURODNA ST OADIMIRT AP e m e ree

1+ CHILD S FIRST NAME 418 MIDDUE Rime {Ic LAST NamE
THIS CHILD Langton ! Renas 1 Arderzon

(TrPE OR U

PRINT MAKE: SEX [31\ TRS 2374 SNILE TAIN, R TRIPLETY 38 T Thin OR TRIPLET, THIS CHILD BORN IST. Zn0. 3R07| 44 OATE OF HiRTMamifTm Car res0 j4e e

Male Single January 8, 1955 ! 9:27 A
54 CCUNTY Sa CITY OR TOWN e

05 _AWGELES -
Se FULL NAME OF HOSPITAL OR INSTITUTION 5o ADDRESS wacr

o

NOHGSPITAL SR INSLTIoN AR STREEY OB RRGL A3TBE48 8 (7 At a oy

ies_ans 1ER4L KOSPITA) _m.m..amz_mm —_—
6a STATE 6n COUNTY 6¢ CiTY OR TOWN T 1o STREET OR RURAL ADDRLES ~ . B e

Californis Los Angeles Los Angeles 18 e 1963 West Jefferson Blvd

vle
74 MAIDEN NAME OF MCTHER—riret NAME| TR MIEDLE NAME

17C LAST nANE 9 CCLOR GR =ALE GF MOiniiw
Mary ' Margaret ok Woeds Nerro
S AGE OF MOTHER (a1 TIME OF 1m5 arpTrrs 10 BIRTHPLACE (STATE on Forgio COuNTRYY A7 MAILING ADDRESS OF MOTHER— - Y T

23 . Missouri”
128 NAME GF FATRER—Fizy? NARE !‘25 MIZDUE NAME

-~ )138C LAST NaNE 13 COLUR GR RAZE CF saTrin
FATHER Jame g ! lenstron - ! Anderson Hegro
CHEPLD 4 AGE OF FATHER it 1wt o THI5 BIRTHY 1S BiRTHPLACE rstare Of FORLIGH COUNTRY. 164 USUAL OCCUPATIGN 15 KiND OF BL,< \sz

30 ries Louisiang Attendant Hosrital

INFORMANT § *MRREBY CERTUFY TMAY THE AUOVL 5TaTEE 1 174 SIGNATURE GF PARENT OR GTHER INFORMANT wlalA TN, 175 DATE SIORED 87 ¢
CER?IF CATION FORMATION IS TRUE AND CORREZT 1O THE BEot

or wr nzat b g remn danuary 7,
| PUBLEY CLRTIFY INAT) ATTENGLD Tws mitn [18A SICHATGRE OF BITERDAN ¥ 7 A'8s AGTRESS

ea Sicig
.
AND THAT Tri Cwi WAS BORN Ayiyp AT Thp by
MU GATE AMD Piats STATID dg g l> ‘(«a\j@a.‘( . vl(,'fi ol vs.q"_ /"’;‘ LeAeCo ity Gereral He

PECISTRAR S |'¥ DATERECEWED BY LGCAL REGSIRAR (20 :—,Juux,«t CF LOPRL REGISTAR /c" P3N st A anss

CERTIFICATION (150 SN I b

h;s is1o centify that w; dbcument i a trive copy.of the official record:fitedt with the ngisuar—ﬁecorderl(:ounxy Clork.




AFFIDAVIT

I, _Renee Anderson as heir to the Estate of Mary Jenkins , do hereby declare:

1. I'am over the age of 18 and a resident of Riverside, CA. The facts set forth herein are true of
my own personal knowledge. If called to testify as a witness in a judicial proceeding, I could,
and would, testify truthfully and competently thereto.

2. Mary Jenkins is one and the same person who is noted on Grant Deed as Documents Number:
34695, Recorded on 3/27/1975 in Riverside County, CA

3. L, Renee Anderson am a biological son of Mary Jenkins. I am one and the same person as
Renee Langston Anderson.

4. Mary Jenkins is one and the same person as Mary Margaret Jenkins and Mary M. Jenkins.

S. I, Renee Anderson do not have nor can I provide any copies or original Tax Bills, Title
Insurance Policies, Utility Bills or other supporting documentation to reference the 19808
Carroll St. Perris, CA 92570 address; which is one and the same as the property on the above
referenced Grant Deed.

6. Iassigned the excess proceeds to Global Discoveries, Ltd., for _Riverside County Assessors
Parcel Number _ 318-190-026-4.

I,declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this ﬁ day of

Moy, 801 inTRuwwnde Qﬂ'\x\‘\p&uw;.

Renee Anderson as heir to the Estate of Mary Jenkins

URAT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the

document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of i}‘z\b\h \EMLC&
V . i "
County of_E\ WAS

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this

Jq day of MQLI ,20 lv,by

Year

" Reue (iipsos

T NI

MONTI JOHNSON ce S (M}PSSL :

-3 Commission No. 2043173 ame of Signer

o NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA )
LOS ANGELES COUNTY proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

My Comm. Expires SEPTEMBER 28, 2017 person’(,sa’who appeared before me.

LOON

Signaturj LMW% l

Signature of?Jotary Public

(Place Notary Seal Above)
GD Number: 24903-204026




o ' ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To éxpedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed in its entirety and
documentation establishing the assignor as a "party of interest” must be provided at the time this document is filed with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE
REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), I, the undersigned, do hereby assign to Global Discoveries

Ltd. my right to apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which I am entitled from the sale of
assessment number ___318190026-4_Tax Sale Number TC 203, ftem 93 sold at public auction on _4/30/2015 . Tunderstand that
the total of excess proceeds available for refund is $_68,472.78+/- , and that I AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM FOR THEM. FOR VAULABLE

t e assignee all facts of which I am aware relating tq the value of this right I am assigning.
y
0’5 'k Renee Anderson as heir to the Estate of Mary Jenkins

{Signat of Party of Interest/Assignq[) - (Date) (Name Printed)
Tax ID/SS# _ 1595 Qro Blanco Ave.
' (Address)

Riverside, CA, 92507
(City/State/Zip)

(Area Code/Telephone Number)
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached. and not the truthfuiness. accuracv. or validitv of that document.

State of LMOQLL&Q“ )

- \Y i
County ofE\M\S\vC&’V ) , N il MM
on \‘\0“'\ \c\\ 30\\-0 before me, B@W\\XQ\\W. ﬂﬁ\(\b\‘p C , personally appeared

] 2 Date) e (here insert name and tit the officer)
\ &\&L @\M /Gr » who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

the Derson(ﬁfwhose name(sd’@}are subscribed to the wi instrument and acknowledged to me that@she/they executed the same i her/their
authorized capacity(jse¥; and that by er/their si ureMon the instrument the personjz', or the entity upon behalf of which the person(g)/acted,
executed the instrument. i

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und

e laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

A\

: . (seal)
Signature of §otary Public

I, the underdigned, certify under penaity of perjury that I have disclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue
and Taxation Code, all facts of which I am aware relating to the value of the right he is assigning, that I have disclosed to him the full amount of excess

proceeds ilable, and tWE ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM ON HIS OWN WITHOUT ASSIGNING THAT RIGHT.
Jed Byerly, Managing Member

\(§)gnature of Assigvnee) (Name Printed)
ax ID/SS# Global Discoveries Ltd.
(Address)
P.O. Box 1748

Modesto, CA 95353-1748
(City/state/Zip)

Phone: _(209) 593-3913
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached. and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of ﬁﬂll—‘fv}’nlk )
County of 5‘\7”’1 lém/l/lé ) . .D
On (ﬂ/’b/ “’ before me,:va).(/fﬁ MW’WM Pub’,)personally appeared
(Date) J‘gd Bq_'enqhere e Name and tite of the oreen , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

the person(g) whose name(p’) is/are subscribdd to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/Resttheir
authorized capacity(igé), and that by his/hestheir signature(j) on the instrument the persony{), or the entity upon behalf of which the person}#} acted,
executed the instrumient.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct:

WITNE y han ffici al.
Signasufe of Notary Fublic Y A8 Commission # 2127047
117-174 (3/85) (Ret-Perm) Ge® Sl Notary Public - California

Stanisiaus County
Comm. Expires Sep 18, 2019




CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity
of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached,
and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County of _ WO S } ’

on Mot \& A0Ws  before me, NO’\\&&)\\%\S{)Q Moty Public.
personally‘appeared ‘—’E‘C,&t Oundersord —

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e¥whose
name(s‘)'@are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
she/they executed the same in@her/their authorized capacity(iee}; and that by
er/their signature(s) on the instrument the person,(,s')’, or the entity upon behalf of
which the person{(,sﬁ’ acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

MONT! JOHNSON
Commission No. 2043173
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Expires SEPTEMBER 28, 2017

hand and official seal.

LOON

JNESS
a\L’ .

Notary Public

(Notary Public Seal)

&—
A g

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION ,, , [NSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

m complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and,

*

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT if needed, should be completed and attached to the document, Acknowledgments
Jrom other states may be completed for doc ts being sent to that state so long
as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary
law.

(Title or description of attached document) * State and County information must be the State and County where the document

signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.

* Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.

¢ The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her

(Title or description of attached document continued)

Number of Pages ____ Document Date _ commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
e Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER e Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e.
. he/she/theys- is /are ) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this
O  Individual (s) information may lead to rejection of document recording.
0 Corporate Officer * The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a
(Title) sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
] Partner(s) . Shignaturc oti thI: notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
! the county clerk.
O Aﬁorney‘ln'FaCt < zdditiona] information is not required but could help to ensure this
O Trustee(s) acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
0 Other % Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
% Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a

corporate officer, indicate the title (i.c. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
2015 Version www NotaryClasses som 800-873-9865 e Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY
To:  Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector
Assessor’s Parcel No: 318190026-4
Tax Sale Number:  TC 203

Item Number: 93
Date of Sale: 4/30/2015

The undersigned claimant, Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims $11,412.13+/- or 100% of the claimant’s
share of the actual amount of excess proceeds from the sale of the property referenced above.

Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims its status as a party of interest pursuant to Section 4675 of the California
Revenue and Taxation Code based upon the attached documentation:

Please refer to Claim Summary and attached Documents

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and
correct.

AN
Executed this {X "  day of ﬁJN € , 20 \\0 at Modesto, California.

Jed Byeﬂs@Managing Member
Global Discoveries Ltd. Tax ID #
P.O. Box 1748

Modesto, CA 95353-1748

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document
to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of ﬁa , I'FDR NiA )

County of DAZLNISAUS )
On [ﬁ / ll / / '/ before me,?ﬁ/‘h’f Mﬂ,?m&/i - NMVH PUb,JO, personally appeared
(Dat here inser and title of the officer
o) JCd Bué’gr’unse o oo e offieen » who proved to me on the

basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persoﬁ(ﬂ whose name(sy is/aze. subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/herithetr authorized capacity€s), and that by his/kerfttreir
signature}s’) on the instrument the perso;@(f, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(? acted, executed the
instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. !
~ ICIA PRASAD
(seal) i/ L3N  Commission # 2127047

Sigpaf f Notar¢ Publi ® GBI  Notary Public - California
e o N ™/ Stanistaus County
- Comm. Expires Sep 18, 2019

GD Number: 24903-204026




GLOBAL DISCOVERIES, LTD

Ph: 209-593-3900 or 800-370-0372 | Fx: 209-549-9299 | Info@gd-Itd.com

Date:
To:

N20 13th Street, Suite A | Modesto, CA 95354

CLAIM SUMMARY

June 9, 2016
Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

Assessors Parcel Number:  318190026-4

Last Assessee: JENKINS DONALD R & MARY -

Sale Date: 4/30/2015 : ““2! §

TC: TC 203 5 e

Itemm Number: 93 n = 0

Deadline: 6/18/2016 35 S

Dear Treasurer/Tax Collector; ;t?: = <’:
pz 8 3

1. Claimant(s): Global Discoveries, Ltd. §ﬁ< o T s

The following proof of claim(s) for excess proceeds and documents are attached:

1.
2.

3.

0 =

9.

Explanation of Events
Grant Deed granting interest to Donald R. Jenkins and Mary Jenkins, husband and wife as joint

tenants as Documents Number: 34695, recorded on 3/27/1975 in Riverside County, CA.

Copy of Certificate of Death for Donald Ray Jenkins (Original Death Certificate in Claim
Package for Deborah Kay Williams)

Copy of Certificate of Death for Mary Jenkins (Original Death Certificate in Claim Package for
Deborah Kay Williams) — Please Note: Mary’s maiden name is noted as Woods on her Certificate
of Death

Copy of Probate Affidavit for the Estate of Mary Jenkins — Please Note: Original Probate Affidavit
in Claim Package for Deborah Kay Williams

Copy of Certificate of Live Birth and Photo ID for Assignor: Donald Ray Jenkins Jr. — Please Note:
Donald’s Certificate of Birth lists his Mother as Mary Woods.

Affidavit

Assignment of Rights To Collect Excess Proceeds signed by Donald Ray Jenkins Jr. as heir to the
Estate of Mary Jenkins

Claim form(s) signed by Global Discoveries

Upon approval, claimant(s) request that the Treasurer and Tax Collector issue its warrant(s) as follows:

¢ One warrant in the amount of $11,412.13 or 100% of the claimant’s share of the excess proceeds made
payable to Global Discoveries Ltd. and mailed to P.O. Box 1748, Modesto, CA 95353-1748.
Please address questions regarding the attached claim(s) to Jed Byerly, Managing Member, at (209) 593-3913,

or e-mail to jed@gd-1td.com.

The Client(s) and the staff of Global Discoveries, Ltd., thank you in advance for your timely review and
approval of the attached claim(s).

S

n_
Certified Tracking Number: 7015-0640-0002-1922-1367 BBB.

GD Number: 24903-204079




County Administrative Center- 4th Floor
4080 Lemon Street, P.O. Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

(951) 955-3900

(951) 955-3990 - Fax

I versi COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Temecula Office
E-mail: ttc@co.riverside.ca.us

40935 County Center Drive, Suite C
www. countytreasurer.org TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR Temecula, CA 92591

Palm Desert Office
38-686 El Cerrito Road
Palm Desert, CA 92211

July 22, 2015

DONALD R. JENKINS & MARY JENKINS
19809 CARROL STREET
PERRIS, CA 92570

Re: EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Assessment No.: 318190026-4 Item: 93
Situs Address: 19808 Carroll St Perris 92570
Assessee: Jenkins, Donald R & Mary

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

Dear Sir or Madame:

The property referenced above was declared subject to the Tax Collector's power of sale for non-payment of taxes and
later sold. Parties of Interest, as defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code (e.g., the last
assessee and any lienholders of record), have a right to file a claim for any excess proceeds that remain after the tax liens
and the costs of the sale have been satisfied. Our records show that you may be a party of interest, and we are enclosing
for your convenience a claim form and a return envelope. Please note that your claim must be filed within one year of
the date the deed to the purchaser was recorded (shown above). By law, we cannot accept claims after one year from this

recording date. Claims submitted will be evaluated by our legal counsel and awarded in accordance with state law. The
submission of a claim merely initiates that review.

The enclosed form is relatively simple and we must stress that most applicants will be able to fill it out without help.

However, if you need help, please feel free to contact our office by mail, telephone or in person and we will help you
without charge. You may telephone us at (951) 955-3336.

If you prefer to have an agent file your claim for you, or if you should decide to sell your claim (often referred to as

"assignment") so that the purchaser of the claim may receive the funds, please advise us and we will send the proper
form.

Please note also that the statutory procedures and the County's internal procedures dictate that most claims will not be
processed until at least twenty (20) months following the date of recordation of the tax deed.

Sincerely,

DON KENT
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

By Jewnifer Pagicul

Deputy 117-170(Rev. 5-03)




EXPLANATION OF EVENTS:
Property: 318190026-4

** Donald R. Jenkins and Mary Jenkins were the last record owners
of the above property as husband and wife, Joint Tenants per the
Grant Deed recorded on 3/27/1975.

** Donald R. Jenkins passed away on 08/10/1996, leaving Mary
Jenkins as the surviving Joint Tenant for the above referenced

property.

** Mary Jenkins passed away on 11/7/1996. She died with no
surviving spouse and left NO Last Will & Testament; nor was her
Estate ever probated in the State of California.

“* Mary Jenkins left SIX surviving biological children; Deborah Kay
Williams, Gloria Jenkins, Michael Woods, Renee Anderson,
Donald Ray Jenkins Jr. and Harry Jenkins.

All above named Heirs are each entitled to collect 16.66% and/or
$11,412.13+- of the Excess Proceeds for above property.

**We are claiming the excess proceeds on behalf of Deborah
Kay Williams, Gloria Jenkins, Michael Woods, Renee

- Anderson and Donald Ray Jenkins Jr. ONLY according to
their proportional interest.**
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AFFIDAVIT FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

The undersigned state(s) as follows:

1. Mary Jenkins died on 11/07/1996 in the County of Liberty, State of Texas;
2. At least 40 days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown by the attached certified copy
of the decedent’s death certificate:
3. No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in the State of California for administration of the
Decedent’s estate;
4. The current gross fair market value of the decedent's real and persohal property in California, excluding
the property described in section 13050 of the California Probate Code, does not exceed $150,000.00;
5. The following property is to be paid, transferred or delivered to the undersigned under the provisions of
California Probate Code Section 13100 (please describe the property in below space):
The excess proceeds [as defined in California Revenue and Taxation Code, Section 4675, et
seq] in the approximate amount of approximately $68,472.78 |, generated from Assessor's
Parcel Number(s) 318190026-4, sold at the Riverside County, California, public auction of tax-
defaulted property held on 4/30/2015.
8. The successor(s) of the decedent, as defined in Caiifornia Probate Code Section 13006, is/are:
Gioria Jenkins
Deborah Kay Williams
Rene Anderson
Michael Woods
Donald Ray Jenkins
Harry Jenkins
7. The undersigned (please check which box(s) applies):
X Is successor(s) of the decedent to the decedent’s interest in the described property, or
[] Is authorized under California Probate Code Section 13051 to act on behalf of the successor(s) of
the decedent with respect to the decedent’s interest in the described property;
8. No other person has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the described property;
9. The undersigned request that the described property be paid, delivered or transferred to the undersigned.
We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.
; o b . .
L\ "% e Gloria Jenkins ;T_L 5\,,&,27‘@,&@&&

(DATE)

Printed Name signature ‘q

(DATE) *

13

, 0} ; ,
<! ik Deborah Kay Williams %/LILK‘% L//Z/} (e

Printed Name signature

Approved for Optional Use AFFIDAVIT FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY Probate Codeg§ 13100 -13116

Riverside Superior Court riverside.courts.ca.gov Jocalirms/local lems. shemb
RI-PRO12 [Rev.1/1/12)



. i -~ ,/ )%\z v ix’ﬂ;_ s} 1
£ “‘:)Ii!/ / /f@ (o Rene Anderson AR TN L_i%\g&f%\jk 4%

{DATE) / Printed Name signature
S fpn ;? 4 é
A P { . L .
(s fU/’*{J Michael Woods 74 &i Aeuis”
(DATE) ',/ Printed Name signature
o\ Donald Ray Jenkins ot AT
(DATE) i Printed Name signature

(Attach Additional Sheet if Necessary)

Page 1 0f 2

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to
which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Cﬂ\k\\\ioﬁu‘a G )
County of ‘1 LS f’b.,- )
" }\A&A‘ Q ‘w‘u before me’H@‘\'i &d“m’ UG’KM })u_b\kf;.) » personally appeared

Date) . _ here insert pame and title of the officer
Ui:i:(‘ 612{&5'3‘;% m@\ﬁé‘b Ltmb‘, ) » Who proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person{SPwhose name(é)is@iejasubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/sh executed the same in his/herfReiy authorized capacity(§€s), and that by his/her/@ signature(Shon the instrument the
person(@)jor the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my~hand and official seal.

/ /HIQ{ \/\A{g‘\"f (seal)

*Signature of otary Public

MONT! JOHNSON
Commission No. 2043173
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Expires SEPTEMBER 28, 2017

NCC1
LOON

Page 2 of 2

Approved for Optional Use AFF'DAV'T FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY Probate Code§§ 13100-13116

Riverside Superior Court riwrxidc.unurls.ca.gnv.J()L'zm'nm/]nmH'rm&shlml
RI-PRO12 [Rev.1/1/12}



STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF —vye

This instr}lment was acknowledged before me on L= & o _ (date) by
&ilod ié‘_— Jenkins (name or names of person or persons
acknowledging).

¢ ‘ {

P\

LY
N

/
U
Notary é‘mb}l&c\} |

s P.J. JONES
Printed Name: OJ J 0.0 0 :
%

Notary Public. State of Texas
My Commission Expires
07-31-2017

L N N K

.“ﬁ‘.‘i..{l‘....‘_.....
My Commission Expires: Rotary Witheut Bond

67~ 31— 3207




STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF &1 be v fy

This instrument was acknowledged before me on /mpu[ / 7 20/ Lf’ (date) by
DC’L‘()DW% HM Collioams ! (name Or names of person or persons
acknowledging).

\ l&ﬁ/_\_&/%o/\/jg_n ;Q C’ f/{:\;]‘ i HOStBs-
/ ¥

: T MY COMMISSION '—XPIHES
Notary Public A Octobers 2016

Printed Name:_RDﬁ:e B{’fﬂ” Y Z'ﬁ A Cif t5€
{

My Commission Expires:

£- 1L




CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to

which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of “H,-- AL L )

County of 4 Y1 = 7 ) )

- =

g NG

T
A N N Y

On ! ‘/ 3 ‘%f;,:before me, .. o C , personally appeared
_ (Date) (here insert name and title of the officer)
Iooaii ¢ P e e , who proved to me on the

basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true
"and correct.

Ve
WITNESS/ my hand’/ap}d official seal.
SN jo -

T, (seal)
Signature of Notary Public

GD Number: 24903-204094




A B oA,

s_m'mn OF CALJ

STATE . LCCAL REG'STR?
e CERTIFICATE OF LIVE BIRTH  comcrao
NUMBER ____ . __ . y STATE OF CALIFORNIA-—OEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Td MIDOLE NAME
1
RS N P
E C‘f B RIH-SMINTH DAY YEAR

February 13, 19 57

.;TFEE AGLRE Gl E STREETCR UEREDD DR L

11260 Nerth te 'Street

S¢. CITY QR TOWN . 5¢. COUNT

Los Angeles Les Angeles County
64 MAIDEN NAME OF MOTHER—FimsT nave ,bn M GOLE NAME 6F. LasT NzME 7. COLOR OR RACE OF M
MOTHER Mary i Margaret
CP‘?IT.O * |8 AGE OF MOTHER (AT TME GF THIG Bi5TH) 19 BIRTHPLACE orave cp Fame W0 MAILING ADDRESS GF MOTHER—i -,
. 26 years Missouri
USUAL 1la. USUAL RESIDENCE OF MOTHER—STREET AUDRESS Aulieg et 1 l’r‘thS\DE CORPORATE v ‘ LF‘:'B‘&JZ‘S:DE Gy COR
RESIDENCE |-« - 317 ¥West 11llth Place cwene T D T
O(i”zl‘ﬂ?mfR 1c. CITY OR TOWN ] i STATE
woTHLR wm\/ Los Angeles 61 . los Angeles California
12a NAME QF FATHER—FIR3T have 126 wLULE hAME V20 LAST waME 13 COLOR CR RACE Cf FATHER
FATHER Donald b Xegro
-CPC‘I)IFLD 14, AGE OF FATHER (a7 T:we Cf This Biktw- 5.EBIRTRPLACE Uk i4ao sy CeunTRrs (168 PRESENT CR LAST OCCURATION 16y KIND COF INCUSTRY OF BUSINESS

25 veaps Truck Driver ¥recking Yard

. 1 HAVE REVIEWED THE ABOVE STATED INFORMA. . 178 DATE SIGNED BY INFORMANT
(%E;?l??&ﬁ\p[‘lrosrq TION AND HEREBY CERTIFY THAT {T IS TRUE AND

CORRECT TO THE BEST GF MY KNOWLFOGE Fedbruary 20, 1957
AWENDANTS L:EREBY CERTIFY THAT | ATTENDED THIS BIRTH 185, ADDRESS i
D THAT THE CHILD WAS BORN AUVE AT THE
CERTIFICATION )52 DATE AND PLACE STATED ASGVE /a7 L.A. County General Ho spitel
.c* {19 DATE ON WHICH NAME ADDED BY SUPPLE. ’45‘ TRAR A Tor 21. DATE RECEIVED BY LOCAL REGISIRAR
REGISTRAR'S
CrRTIPICATION MENTAL NAME REPORT W o t y':‘ ) MAR 7 1957

290 man Many OTHER CHILOREN WERF AIGN 220 MCW MENY FET:




AFFIDAVIT

I, _Donald Ray Jenkins Jr. as heir to the Estate of Mary Jenkins_, do hereby declare:

1.

I'am over the age of 18 and a resident of Huntsville, AL. The facts set forth herein are true of my own
personal knowledge. If called to testify as a witness in a judicial proceeding, I could, and would, testify
truthfully and competently thereto.

Mary Jenkins is one and the same person who is noted on Grant Deed as Documents Number: 34695,
Recorded on 3/27/1975 in Riverside County, CA

I, Donald Ray Jenkins Jr. am a biological son of Mary Jenkins. I am one and the same person as Donald
Jenkins Jr. and Donald R. Jenkins Jr.

Mary Jenkins is one and the same person as Mary Margaret Jenkins and Mary M. Jenkins."
I, Donald Ray Jenkins Jr. do not have nor can I provide any copies or original Tax Bills, Title Insurance
Policies, Utility Bills or other supporting documentation to reference the 19808 Carroll St. Perris, CA

92570 address; which is one and the same as the property on the above referenced Grant Deed.

I assigned the excess proceeds to Global Discoveries, Ltd., for _Riverside_ County Assessors Parcel
Number __318-190-026-4.

2 -
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this > day of VxS,

—
i

/
P

. R T o
A= , 1M ﬁ’)?!‘j’":/:’f!’;a AL!JL\:N";'&{%.

N ’
x b ovi Mooy //n 4{' Ty 5
Donald Ray Jenkins Jr. as heir to the Estate of Mary Jenkins

URAT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of /3 H A5 A

County of  AAf4 151 3\ f;»_.\

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this

’& - e .
W dayof  Nuxbk ,20_{k, , by
Date Month Year

\ D adfiets Do Meadinl Ba
Name of Signer

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) who appeared before me.

Signature ’ o~ Jfociex
Signature of Notary Public

(Plaée Notary Seal Above)

GD Number: 24903-204094




: ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed in its entirety and
documentation establishing the assignor as a “party of interest” must be provided at the time this document is filed with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE
"REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), I, the undersigned, do hereby assign to Globai Discoveries

Lid. my right to apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which T am entitled from the sale of
assessment number __318190026-4 Tax Sale Number TC 203, Item 93 sold at public auction on _4/30/2015 . T understand that
the total of excess proceeds available for refund is $.68,472.78+/- - , and that I AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM FOR THEM. FOR VAULABLE

CONSIDERATION RECEIVED I HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION (assignment) TO THE ASSIGNEE. T certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed
to the assignee all facts of which I am aware relating to the value of this right I am assigning.

~ ‘;— ) For ) e ge e [ 7
AAT  pptr) F ’ﬂ/p//»///’ ” G Donald Ray Jenkins Jr. as heir to the Estate of Mary Jenkins
(Signature of Party JI/Interest/Assiqnor) (Date) (Name Printed)
Tax ID/SS# _ 105 Silverstand Trail '
(Address)

Huntsville, AL, 35806
_ (City/State/Zip)
R(p ~ (£S5 =324
(Area Code/Telephone Number)
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached. and not the truthfulness. accuracy. or validitv of that document.

State of ‘ﬁ"’_"ﬁﬁﬂ;L )

County of _Mn‘nsal\) 2)
On 3 2 .’ before me, M&[LLM , personally appeared
- R (Date) ", . /o - (here insert name and thtle of the officer)

TFH SR Y., » Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

the person(s) whose ﬁame’(s)i"is%é're subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
(;es¥;ikahdf',t> t-by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behaif of which the person(s) acted,
mente:s ]

OF PE%{J ‘RY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

oty haﬁ@l and ‘offitig‘i;’Seal.
J P i,

(seal)

I, the undersighed, certify under penaity of perjury that I have disclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue
ang Taxation Code, alf facts of which I am aware relating to the value of the right he is assigning, that I have disclosed to him the full amount of excess
ds availa‘Qe,\ajnWI HAVE ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM ON HIS OWN WITHOUT ASSIGNING THAT RIGHT.

Jed Byerly, Managing Member
(SignatureWsignee) (Name Printed)

Tax ID/SS# __ Global Discoveries Ltd.
(Address)

P.O. Box 1748
Modesto, CA 95353-1748
(City/State/Zip)
Phone: _(209) 593-3913
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached. and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Qfﬁ.\\ﬁj&(\\@\ )
County of %‘ﬂj\.ﬂﬁ\ﬁ\m )

On L'l I '7 I l (0 before me, QA@M@&@ m\m%b\igpersonany appeared
{ (bate) ﬂ 3 3 (here insert fame and title of the officer)

&(Cﬂl\ ~ , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the persongs) whose name(sy is/ar€ subscfbed to the within Instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sheithey executed the same in his/resttrer
authorized capacity(igsa,/and that by his/hecitheir signature@t)’on the instrument the person@, or the entity upon behalf of which the persongx)* acted,
executed the instrument. :

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

(seal)

AT e

Notary Public - California g
Stanistaus County =
ires Mar 13, 2018

Comm. €




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY
To:  Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector
Assessor’s Parcel No: 318190026-4
Tax Sale Number: TC 203

Item Number; 93
Date of Sale: 4/30/2015

The undersigned claimant, Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims $11,412.13+/- or 100% of the claimant’s
share of the actual amount of excess proceeds from the sale of the property referenced above.

Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims its status as a party of interest pursuant to Section 4675 of the California
Revenue and Taxation Code based upon the attached documentation:

Please refer to Claim Summary and attached Documents

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and
correct. ‘

P
Executed this \O  day of @NQ .20 \ ks at Modesto, California.

By: M m
Jed w, Managing Member
Global Discoveries Ltd. Tax ID #
P.O. Box 1748

Modesto, CA 95353-1748

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document
to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Stateofcalffornla )
County of STANISIA UL )
On ‘/ I ] lﬂ/ 201l before me,%na@ ﬂ‘ﬂéﬂd'f\lomrqﬁpub’ I{___, personally appeared

! '(Date) (here insert name and title of the officer)

\J{d 6“(;(‘% — , who proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be th€ person(®) whose name(s is/afe subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in his/hettheir authorized capacity(jc{), and that by his/hesttheir
signature(y) on the instrument the person(#), or the entity upon behalf of which the person@ acted, executed the
instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
correct.

ITNESS my hand and offjcial seal.
PATRICIA PRASAD
(seal) SARY Commission # 2127047

Sigmature of Netdry Public R:X " Not;rlym P:m - California
Comm,

GD Number: 24903-204094



+ Ph:209-593-3900 or 800.370.0372 | Fy. 209-549-9299 | Info@gd-Itd.com

2016,JUN.28, P2 UT Miotons o v55ms

RIVERSIDE COUNTY
CLAIM SUMMARY  Z2£ AS- TAX COLLECTOR

Date: June 8, 2016
To: Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

Assessors Parcel N umber:  318190026-4

Last Assessee: JENKINS DONALD R & MARY
Sale Date: 4/30/2015

TC: TC 203

Item Number: 93

Deadline: 6/18/2016

Dear Treasurer/Tax Collector:
1. Claimant(s): Global Discoveries, Ltd.
The following proof of claim(s) for excess proceeds and documents are attached:

1. Explanation of Events
2. Grant Deed granting interest to Donald R, J enkins and Mary Jenkins, husband and wife as joint

3. Copy of Certificate of Death for Donald Ray Jenkins (Original Death Certificate in Claim
Package for Deborah Kay Williams)

4. Copy of Certificate of Death for Mary Jenkins (Original Death Certificate in Claim Package for
Deborah Kay Williams) — Please Note: Mary’s maiden name is noted as Woods on her Certificate
of Death

5. Copy of Probate Affidavit for the Estate of Mary Jenkins — Please Note: Original Probate Affidavit

in Claim Package for Deborah Kay Williams

Certificate of Live Birth for Gloria Jenkins showing Mary Woods as her mother

Affidavit ‘

8. Assignment of Rights To Collect Excess Proceeds signed by Gloria Jenkins as heir to the Estate of
Mary Jenkins

9. Claim form(s) signed by Global Discoveries

10. Photo ID for Assignor: Gloria Jenkins

N

Upon approval, claimant(s) request that the Treasurer and Tax Collector issue its warrant(s) as follows:

® One warrant in the amount of $11,412.13 or 100% of the claimant’s share of the excess proceeds made
payable to Global Discoveries Ltd. and mailed to P.O. Box 1748, Modesto, CA 95353-1748.
Please address questions regarding the attached claim(s) to Jed Byerly, Managing Member, at (209) 593-3913,
or e-mail to jed@gd-1td.com.

The Client(s) and the staff of Global Discoveries, Ltd., thank you in advance for your timely review and
approval of the attached claim(s).

Certified Tracking Number: 7015-0640-0002-1922-1367

ACCREDITED
BUSINESS

GD Number: 24903-204079



County Administrative Center- 4th Floor
4080 Lemon Street, P.O. Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

(951) 955-3900

(951) 955-3990 - Fax

Palm Desert Office
38-686 El Cerrito Road
Palm Desert, CA 92211

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Temecula Office

E-mail: ttc@co.riverside.ca.us 40935 County Center Drive, Suite C
www. countytreasurer.org TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR Temecula, CA 92501

July 22, 2015

DONALD R. JENKINS & MARY JENKINS
19809 CARROL STREET
PERRIS, CA 92570

Re: EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Assessment No.: 318190026-4 Item: 93
Situs Address: 19808 Carroll St Perris 92570
Assessee: Jenkins, Donald R & Mary

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18,2015

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

Dear Sir or Madame:

The property referenced above was declared subject to the Tax Collector's power of sale for non-payment of taxes and
later sold. Parties of Interest, as defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code (e.g., the last
assessee and any lienholders of record), have a right to file a claim for any excess proceeds that remain after the tax liens
and the costs of the sale have been satisfied. Our records show that you may be a party of interest, and we are enclosing
for your convenience a claim form and a return envelope. Please note that your claim must be filed within one year of
the date the deed to the purchaser was recorded (shown above). By law, we cannot accept claims after one year from this

recording date. Claims submitted will be evaluated by our legal counsel and awarded in accordance with state law. The
submission of a claim merely initiates that review.

The enclosed form is relatively simple and we must stress that most applicants will be able to fill it out without help.

However, if you need help, please feel free to contact our office by mail, telephone or in person and we will help you
without charge. You may telephone us at (951) 955-3336.

If you prefer to have an agent file your claim for you, or if you should decide to sell your claim (often referred to as

"assignment”) so that the purchaser of the claim may receive the funds, please advise us and we will send the proper
form.

Please note also that the statutory procedures and the County's internal procedures dictate that most claims will not be
processed until at least twenty (20) months following the date of recordation of the tax deed.

Sincerely,

DON KENT
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

By Jennifer Pazicus

Deputy 117-170(Rev. 5-03)




EXPLANATION OF EVENTS:

Property: 318190026-4

** Donald R. Jenkins and Mary Jenkins were the last record owners
of the above property as husband an

d wife, Joint Tenants per the
Grant Deed recorded on 3/27/1975.

** Donald R. Jenkins passed away on 08/10/1996, leaving Mary

Jenkins as the surviving Joint Tenant for the above referenced
property. |

** Mary Jenkins passed away on 11/7/1996. She died with no

surviving spouse and left NO Last Will & Testament; nor was her
Estate ever probated in the State of California,

** Mary Jenkins left SIX surviving biological children; Deborah Kay
Williams, Gloria Jenkins, Michael Woods, Renee Anderson,
Donald Ray Jenkins Jr. and Harry Jenkins.

All above named Heirs are each entitled to collect 16.66 % and/or
$11,412.13+- of the Excess Proceeds for above property.

**We are claiming the excess
Kay Williams,
Anderson and Do

proceeds on behalf of Deborah
Gloria Jenkins, Michael Woods, Renee

nald Ray Jenkins Jr. ONLY according to
their proportional interest,**



34695

i

5
i
!

mmmmmmumm UNLI
MMMM. ML, FAX STATEMENIS 1o,

1

RECEIVED FOR KECORD

Nl Ponald L. Jenkios R

SADZT and Hary Jenking
19803 Carrel Street
mL— Perris, California sz;md
f 3

AlD
Tramisr Tax
b BaLogn

CHIOAGR

AT 500 0CLOCK A
ok L 08, 60,
Bk 1975, 0000 34695

TR e,

v o,

8, RECURDER
FEIS 3, \g e

P

Bee,

W
RV,

Tithe Order Ma....., Wﬂ“ Ha. £ 2013 o Ts socce for Mactedur's voe 3~
* oy E
Corporation Grant Deed
THE ONDERSIGNED GRANTOK(s) DECLARG(
DOCUMENTARE ThaNSFER TAX o fd TS :
xxmm«fus{umumunm« @
£ compund o8 full vator low value of Heny aF evounieantey rmiﬁ,nx ar fiome of pade, aod -
FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERA'{‘!QN, receipt of which is hersby acimawleégedi
THE BANK ¢ CALIFORMIA, N. A,
"’““%m«-&w o herehy GRANT(S) s
DONALD R, JENKINS AND MARY JENKINS
Husband and Wifa as Jolat Tenants
the following deseribed real propeccy in the {2 Arwe st il Pt st
‘ sounty of  Rivergide » stute of Califormin:
% The Southerly 150 feet of the Weet half of Parcel 77 of GLEN YALLEY
1,% TRACT HO. 3, as shown on record of Survey, on file in Book 15, page 28 .
Rezords of sar{my, Riverside County, Californig.
¢ ;
i :
Duted,.... J8husry 23 1975 —wnHE BANK OF CALIFDRNIA. . A.
s o PO nard Lric }ss, - < Gl
os.. February 5. 1975 bafors me,  oxdir b
: mmumm.lﬁmwwmmém,
) 3 L. R. Tallmgn .
ms_.,.___t foicer...m &MW &
. @ sosokoe - 3 = g
; tions of B bownd of gt i
v PR Fy ,'
: ’ ‘ el £ u.;_ipx
g Siguatore X ..4.-«’.»., . . ] My Commicyion Exniery Aty 1B, 1a0% ‘
~.Gloris T. Porget v I e o + 4
£ o
Hotkey Public i and for s Couaty std Stutse {Space sbowe for sficinl Detasisl sed)
MATL TAX STATEMENTE TO PARTY SBOWN ON POLLOWING LINE: IF HO PARTY 50 SHOWN, MAIL AT DIRECTED ABOYE
: Sime , Stroet Aokdrmss City & St
e g AR oy :
T Enp 1 ' COUNTY RECORDER |}
€l : &

Order: 24903 Doc: RV:1975 00034695 Page 1 of 1 Created By: Rick Nguyen Printed: 5/5/2015 9:44:32 AM PST




£

e

Phegil Sod

OOy L S sy Cnre g

Ve ¥ AT by

ity Xas
STATE OF TEXAS CERTIFICATE OF DEATH STATE FILE NUMBER

1. NAME OF DECEASED {8} FINST ) M(UDLE . B {E)LAST (d) MAIDEN 2. 8EX 3. DATE OF DEATH

DONALD . - Ray JENKINS MALE | AUGUST 10,199
4 DATE GF BT o [aAGE AT Sy L ROER T DAY [ BIRTH PLAGE (0TY 3 S7TE OF FoReian COUNTRY, - | 7 RNFin REFTRA iy
ocr. 17,1931 [Me4™ PAYS. [HBURS T Wi HOUSTON, TEXAS

B. AACE Ba. WAS THE DECEDENT Jon IF YES. SPECIFY (g N, FUERTD| 10 WAS DECEDENT EVERIN |37, EDUCATION (SPECIFY igHEST GRADE
OF HISPANIC OAIGIN?  [Rican, 1) WIEKRA, s U8, ARMED FORCES? COMPLETED, EISEM OF SECOHDAAY 10 th

BLACK Oves o HMyves o' |02 COUEGE (13 16, 178
L MARITAL STATUS 13. SURVIVING SFOVSE [ WIFE. GIvE mbEm TAmEy TTas, DECEDENTS USUAL DCCUPATION [145. KIND OF BUSHESS 68 THOUSTAY
MARR

WDOWED [ D MARIED |\ e WOODS TRUCKER TRUCKING CO.
155 RESIOENGE STHEET ADORESS 15b. CITY OR TOWN

3801 BEAUMONT avg. : LIBERTY T
8¢, COUNTY. 15d STATE N . 158, 2P CODE 15, INSIDE CITY UMITS

LIBERTY . TEXAS 775175 Eyss [wo

16. FATHER'S NAME 7. MOTHER'S MATDEN NANE
GEORGE JENKINS MATLILDA MALLET
18, FLACE OF BEATH CHECK ORLY GHE
RESIGENCE - ] omHER (sPECIFY)
21; NAME OF HOSFITAL OR WSTITUMON (i et - Tistiution, show strog) addross)
VETERANS HOSPITAL

23. MAILING ADDRESS OF HFORMANT _ j

3801 BEAUMONT AVE, LIBERTY,PY 7757
288 PLACE OF SISPOSImEs Fias oF Couiam; 20, NAME & ADDRESS OF FUNERAL FOME 1

258,

_ TR TEINR LT O m“ WELLS MORTUARY, INC.
& BuAL, 3 ; T P.0O. BOX 83

O cazmanon AMES, TEXAS LIBERTY, TEXAS 77575
0 reuovar rnom srare RESNATIRE OF FUNEAAL DIFECTGR GR FERSON Unkniover 1P

O voanon ACTINGAS SucH 25, DATE OF GSPOSToN .
D3 omien iseeciry, Towe A. G,,L Bﬁ"{bc 8~17-96

3. CERTIFIEA
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RI-PRO12

AFFIDAVIT FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

The undersigned state(s} as follows:

1. ‘Mary Jenkins died on 11 /07/1996 in the County of Liberty, State of Texas;

2. At least 40 days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown by the attached certified copy
of the decedent's death certificate;

3. No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in the State of California for administration of the
Decedent’s estate:

4, The current gross fair market value of the decedent's real and personal property in California, excludin
the property described in section 13050 of the California Probate Code, does not exceed $150,000.00
5. The following property is to be paid, transferred or delivered to the undersigned under the provisions of
California Probate Code Section 13100 (please describe the property in below space):
The excess proceeds [as defined in California Revenue and Taxation Code, Section 4675, et
seq] in the approximate amount of approximately $68,472.78 » generated from Assessor's
Parcel Number(s) 31 8190026-4, sold at the Riverside County, California, public auction of tax-
defaulted property held on 4/30/2015.
6. The successor(s) of the decedent, as defined in Caiifornia FProbate Code Section 130086, is/are:
Gloria Jenkins
Deborah Kay Williams
Rene Anderson
Michael Woods
Donald Ray Jenkins
Harry Jenkins
7. The undersigned (please check which box(s) applies):

X Is successor(s) of the decedent to the decedent’s interest in the described property, or
1 1s authorized under California Probate Code Section 13051 to act on behalf of the successor(s) of
the decedent with respect to the decedent’s interest in the described property;

.1 .
L{ " A% -1 Gloria Jenking &i%\,&DQq%\u
(DATE) Printed Name signature ﬂ )
— / X /) . f
= ; i1 !:’ b Deborah Kay Williams ‘},é:/g[/(wg (,//ﬁ { U’Q@b{

{DATE) ¥ d Printed Name signature

Approved for Optional Use AFF'DAVIT FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY Probate Codegs 13100-13116

Riverside Superior Court rivvrsiducnuns.cﬁ,gt)v.Inca1l'rms/lncalfrms,sh{ml
RI-PRO12 [Rev.l/l/lZ}




Riverside Superior Court

, /
0 ‘:‘;ilf/ G it Rene Anderson

{DATE) Printed Name
f oo gy
~ o i7a
O IGHO Michael Woods
(DATE) £ / Printed Name
u‘ éf /_-7‘ ‘ \ ’ / ;ﬂ ., G o /, ///j;' -
S BN Donald Ray Jenkins R A L

{DATE) ! Printed Name signature

(Attach Additional Sheet if Necessa ry)
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CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to
which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accu racy, or validity of that document.

State of C;\\L\\ Okt G )
? V- -

County of J WS elie )

On g&—\ ﬂ w‘u before me, Hu\*‘ &d\m ki WM \)wb\L 8., personally appeared

- " (D te) - \ i . (here insert ame and title of the officer)
Wee 'Wﬁ'ﬁf‘:)[:?ﬁ-}_ MW\C&L; dmgp‘; > Who proved to me on the basis of

satisfactory evidence to be the person{sPwhose name(é)is@subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/shefthey executed the same in his/her@z authorized capacity({€s), and that by his/her/@ signature(Shon the instrument the
person(§)jor the entity upon behalf of whis the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS m Fhand and official sea].

L/ngg “ imfa"" (seal)

*Signature of otary Public

.

MONTI JOHNSON
Commission No. 2043173
NOTARY PUBLIC—CALIFORNIA
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Expires SEPTEMBER 28, 2017

Dteeer5000 LOON errses

Page 2 of 2

Approved for Optionat Use AFFIDAV'T FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY “l'mhzuv Code§s 13100 13116

rivcrsi(lc.murl.\.ua.gn\'.Jm‘ullnns/h)call}rns“\hlmf

RI-PRO12 [Rev.1/1/12)




STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Covye il

Thls Instrument was acknowledged before me o~ th- 2o\ (date) by
Giloviee 32:0 kins (name or names of Person or persons
acknowled/r
@ / ﬂQ,
Ld U $bescésvevncstovsocsrrenna
] *
Notary s T P.J. JONES
- ol .} Notary public. State of Texas ®
Printed Name: pQJ . dm E Of:/!ayycorév;%s'ii‘}:p'fs: " s
ttbtitobocoooooo.oocoooib
My Commission Expires: Notary Without Bond -

67- 31~ 20y




STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF -+ pe v 7LI5/

This instrument was acknowledged before me on A/Iﬁu.[ / 7’, 2 Of (a” (date) by
e bove: Hesy (i3], GINS " (narme or names of person or persons
acknowledging). J )
«‘,Azw.:%wjz%w /e a ROSE BErrHL o]
'/

MY COMMISSION ExpiRgs |8

Notary Public ctobe 8, 2015

Printed Name:.ED&z B—é’,{” I’"’ Y /fé . / / @1 €5¢€

My Commission Expires:

10-5-[(




CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to
which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of ~q,——"\-,« 2 )
County of_ﬁ Wl 7) L e L@ e
A AL e R =T
On 2T @ﬂf‘;;before me, .. . . » personally appeared
tttt ~ (Date) (here insert name and title of the officer)
1000 it (Rd T ias T » Who proved to me on the

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is.true
and correct.

WITNES/ my hanid'/éyjd official seal.

£/
gL )

Lo [ig g (seal)
Signature of Notary Public

GD Number: 24903-204094
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CERTIFICATION

" sTaTE
FiLE
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la. NAME OF CHI(D

Glorie

2. SEX 34, THIS BIRTH. SINGLE, TwiN, OR TRIPLET?

{Fermale Single
5. PLACE OF BIRTH—NAWE OF HOSFITAL

Los Angales County Gener

5c. CITY OR TOWN

Donald

EATERT

CERTIFY THAT 1 TRUE AND
DGE.
e e e

t HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | ATTENDED THIS BIRTH
AND THAT THE CHILD WAS RORN AL

HOUR. DATE AND PLACE STATED ABOVE,

19, DATE oN. WHICH NAME AQDED. 8Y SLIPY
MENTAL NAME REPORT

This is to cortify that this document is a‘true coy
filed with the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk.

Dunec Ly
DEAN C.LOGAN -
Registrar-Recorder. Sounty Clerk

py of the official record
AN

LOCAL REGISTRATION

DISTRICT AND 7053
ER 14 R____

< A

Vergina dJenkins

f .
3s. )F'rwlr OR TRIPLET. THIS CHILD |44 DATE OF BIRTH-—MONTH. DAY, Yeap ‘48, HO E
BORN IST. 2ND. 3Rp?
November 28, 1960 "hios 8,

———
56. STREET ADDRESS (GIVE STREET OR RURAL ADDRESS OR LOCATION. DO NOT USE P. 0. Box NUMBERS) §

_YS§§tev tr

d PREENT T INES
ruck Driv Unemployed
76. DATE SIGNED BY INFORMANT

November 29, 1960

ecrez or tmee 188, ADDRESS

L.A.County Hospital

§.-DATE. EIVED.BY .LOCAL REGISTRAR. w v .- 5

DEC 1 6 1960

MAY 172018

O

*1000000893294+*
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ing the Seal and Signature of the Regish-ar-RecorderICdunty Clerk,
PBNCO (REV)'07/11
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wRY, PG

AFFIDAVIT

1, Gloria Jenkins as heir to the Estate of Mary Jenkins, do hereby declare:

1. Tam over the age of 18 and a resident of Gatesville, TX. The facts set forth herein are true of
my own personal knowledge. If called to testify as a witness in a judicial proceeding, I could,
and would, testify truthfully and competently thereto.

2. Mary Jenkins is one and the Same person who is noted on Grant Deed as Document Number:
34695, Recorded on 3/27/1975 in Riverside County, CA.

3. I, Gloria Jenkins am a biological daughter of Mary Jenkins.
4. Mary Jenkins is one and the Same person as Mary Margaret Jenkins and Mary M. Jenkins.
5. 1, Gloria Jenkins do not have nor can I provide any Tax Bills, Title Insurance Policies, Utility

Bills, other supporting documentation to reference the 19808 CARROLL ST PERRIS CA
92570 address.

6. I assigned the excess proceeds to Global Discoveries, Ltd., for Riverside County Assessors
Parcel Number  318-] 90-026-4.

[ declare under penalty of perj ury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 2§ day of
Qpr}l »_ A0l in CQT’;{QH , | EXAS
X_ ﬂDAJ&u«L'

Gloria Jenkins as heir to the Estate of Mary Jenkins

JURAT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Stateof 1 ExG S

County of CO/¥ (=2 ”

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this

&ESdayof PN ,20 ’(ﬂ,by

Date Month Year

Gilodae V. TFenkins

Name of Signer

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) who appeared before me.

P.J. JONES
Notary Public. State of Texas
My Commission Expires
07-31.2017

2

Signature

LA R N KWWY

Notary Without Bond Slgnatu{e of

(Place Notary Seal Above)

GD Number: 24903-204082



ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed in its entirety and

documentation establishing the assignor as a “party of interest” must be provided at the time this document is filed with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE
REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS,

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), I, the undersigned, do hereby assign to | Discoveri

Ld.  my right to apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which I am entitled from the sale of assessment number
318190026-4 Tax Sale Number TC 203, Item 93 sold at public auction on 4/30/2015 - T understand that the total of excess

proceeds available for refund is $_68 472.78+/- , and that I AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM FOR THEM. FOR VAULABLE CONSIDERATION

RECEIVED I HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION (assighment) TO THE ASSIGNEE. I certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed to the assignee all
facts, of which Icm aware relating to the value of this right I am assigning.

¢ ’ \[~-28 “’(0 Gloria Jenkins as heir to the Estate of Mary Jenkins
(Signature of Pirty of Interest/Assianor) (Date) (Name Printed)
Tax ID/SS# _ . 1 hoo! R
(Address)

_Gatesville, TX, 76598
(City/State/Zip)

(Area Code/Telephone Number)
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer compileting this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached. and not the truthfulness. accuracv, or validitv of that document.

State of ‘-T—eXC( 5

- )

)
-
On 4 - ag 5 h “& before me, P‘ J. u mf’s , personally appeared
C’ ; (Date) :T [ (here insert name and title of the officer)
7‘0{’ G : € ”<‘) NS » who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
. N . P S . . .
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their

authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hei/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument. . ssooosessveer
YL EXR AL

.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the Staneses alifornia t the fo ; raph's true and correct.
' : B PO N EBorend
FA

: *

. Notary Pubiie. State osz;as -

l : My Commissicn Expir Py

- . 07312017 .
. sessiboscscsoce

.o
senetcos i 1 Bond . I
I, the undersigned, certify under penaity of perjury that I have disclos®HOATk Wa‘&?f%?interest (assignor), pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue
and Taxation Code, all facts of which I am aware relating to the value of the right he is assigning, that I have disclosed to him the full amount of excess
nd that E ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM ON HIS OWN WITHOUT ASSIGNING THAT RIGHT.

Jed Byerly, Managing Member
ignature of Assignee)

(Name Printed)

Tax ID/SS# __ Global Discoveries [ td.,

(Address)

P.O. Box 1748

Modesto, CA 95353-1748

(City/State/Zip)

Phone: _(2 93-
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Q@hﬁrw\)
County of mmm%\) : '
Oon U ”ﬂ ' V before mepﬂﬂuﬁ_m%;mm Pu”“V

, personally appeared
(Date) J ” here insert name and title of the officer)

_— T ——————— ", who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person(g) whose name(g) is/axe subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hefshefthrey executed the same in his/kertheir
authorized capacity(iesy, and that by his/herttheir signature}A on the instrument the personw, or the entity upon behalf of which the person,(s) acted,

executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct,

my han official/deal.

¥ Public
117-174 (3/85) (Ret-Perm)

Commission # 2127047

Notary Public - California
Stanislaus County

Comm. Expires Sep 18 72




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

To:  Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

Assessor’s Parcel No: 318190026-4
Tax Sale Number: TC 203
‘ Item Number: 93

Date of Sale: 4/30/2015

The undersigned claimant, Global Discoveries,

Ltd., claims $11,412.13+/- or 100% of the claimant’s
share of the actual amount of excess proceeds

from the sale of the property referenced above.

Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims its status as a

party of interest pursuant to Section 4675 of the California
Revenue and Taxation Code based upon the at

tached documentation:

Please refer to Claim Summary and attached Documents

I declare under penalty of pe

correct, )
B -
Executed this xt\\) day of )"-" oL .20\ = at Modesto, California.

By: (}»«J m
Jed Berly) Managing Member
Global Discoveries Ltd. Tax ID #

P.O. Box 1748
Modesto, CA 95353-1748

rjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and

CERTIFICATE OF ACKN OWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer com

pleting this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document
to which this certificate is attached,

and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of L@Hfﬂm lﬁ )
County of 81&7’\!6\4!/15 )

On (ﬂ/“ﬂ’ Zbl (J before me, PMTLLM PW'NWM PMWl Il/

» personally appeared
'(Date) : (here insert name and title of the officer)
Jed Buerly

basis of satisfactory evidence to ‘bo the’ persongs) whose name() is/aze subscribed fo the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/ ir-authorized capacityg'zé), and that by his/her/theis
signaturekg) on the instrument the person(y{ or the entity upon behalf of which the person/(a’)’ acted, executed the
instrument.

» Wwho proved to me on the

nder the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
correct. ‘

INE y hand and offici al.

PATRICIA PRASAD

Commission # 2127047
Rignatwé of NotdeyPlblic Notary Public - Caiitornia _ &
‘-§taniglaus County: = .

. Expires Sep 18, 2019

- Comm. Ex

GD Number: 24903-204082



